
Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

10/05/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

10/06/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

10/13/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

10/15/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/03/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/04/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/04/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-12-12-9800-212-0... 15.24
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-B... 25.00
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-... 152.35
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... -590.00

TOTAL -397.41

11/11/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/18/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/23/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/24/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/25/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

11/26/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00
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Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

11/29/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 1,580.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -585.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,660.00

TOTAL -665.00

12/02/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

12/06/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

12/07/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

12/08/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 510.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... 90.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,335.00

TOTAL -735.00

12/08/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

12/10/2021 OFFICE DEPOT QuickBooks... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2113... 11/16/2021 OFFICE DEPOT Chairmat(wro... Accounts Payable - ... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

12/14/2021 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

01/11/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

01/17/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

01/20/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

01/21/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00
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01/24/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 1,020.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 330.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-E... 220.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... 150.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -4,040.00
REFUND 1-10-00-9800-432-... -480.00

TOTAL -2,800.00

02/01/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

02/02/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

02/04/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

02/07/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

02/08/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

02/11/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

02/14/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-12-12-9800-212-0... 85.21
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-B... 787.65
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-... 73.80
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-F... 168.00
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-486-B... 20.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... -575.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 1,180.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-486-P... -770.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-486-... -1,440.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-F... 75.00

TOTAL -395.34

02/18/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00
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02/18/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-12-12-9800-212-0... 10.53
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-... 105.30
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... -632.50
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 265.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-486-P... -598.89
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-486-... -1,400.00

TOTAL -2,250.56

03/01/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/08/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/10/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/18/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/22/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/23/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/24/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/29/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 1,700.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 350.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... 210.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -2,400.00

TOTAL -140.00

03/29/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

03/31/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00
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04/01/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... -520.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... -60.00

TOTAL -580.00

04/08/2022 Miscellaneous (A/P) QuickBooks... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

cmh ... 09/30/2016 Miscellaneous (A/P) JMF AJE27 ... Accounts Payable - ... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

04/12/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

04/14/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

04/19/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

04/22/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

04/29/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

05/02/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 350.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... 180.00
REFUND 1-10-00-9800-432-... -520.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,125.00

TOTAL -1,115.00

05/05/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

05/09/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 840.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,540.00
REFUND 1-10-00-9800-432-... -590.00

TOTAL -1,290.00
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05/10/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 590.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 100.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -940.00
REFUND 1-10-00-9800-432-... -240.00

TOTAL -490.00

05/19/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

05/23/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 1,080.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... 660.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,080.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -990.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9825-432-... -60.00

TOTAL -390.00

05/23/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-12-12-9800-212-0... 19.56
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-B... 131.95
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-... 99.00
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-F... 131.11
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-486-B... 15.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9810-432-... -415.00

TOTAL -18.38

05/24/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 510.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9825-432-... 450.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,080.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9825-432-... -30.00

TOTAL -150.00

06/02/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

06/03/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

06/07/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

06/09/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00
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06/14/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

06/16/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

06/28/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-12-12-9800-212-0... 18.60
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-B... 252.95
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-451-... 64.00
Deposit 1-12-12-9800-486-B... 18.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... -362.50
Deposit 1-10-00-9810-486-A... 30.00

TOTAL -488.95

07/05/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

07/11/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

07/13/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

07/18/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

07/19/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

REFUND-Kin... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,530.00

TOTAL -1,530.00

07/20/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 445.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 240.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,120.00

TOTAL -435.00

07/25/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 1,560.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,855.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -420.00

TOTAL -715.00
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Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

07/26/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

07/28/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

08/02/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 180.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 270.00
REFUND 1-10-00-9800-432-... -520.00
REFUND 1-10-00-9800-432-... -570.00

TOTAL -640.00

08/16/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

09/02/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

09/08/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

09/15/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 570.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,110.00

TOTAL -540.00

09/16/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

09/22/2022 Miscellaneous (A/P) QuickBooks... 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

jcm 829 09/30/2014 Miscellaneous (A/P) To accrue for... Accounts Payable - ... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

09/26/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 825.00
Deposit 1-10-00-9800-432-... 330.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,620.00
REFUNDS 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,180.00

TOTAL -1,645.00

09/26/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00
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09/27/2022 Deposit 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

TOTAL 0.00

EFT 11/08/2021 STATE  OF ALABA... October 202... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

October 2021... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -499.07

TOTAL -499.07

EFT 12/15/2021 STATE  OF ALABA... November 2... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

November 20... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -245.78

TOTAL -245.78

EFT 01/06/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... December 2... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

December 20... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -279.04

TOTAL -279.04

EFT 02/10/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... January 202... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

January 2022... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -990.31

TOTAL -990.31

EFT 03/07/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... February 20... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

February 202... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -500.92

TOTAL -500.92

EFT 04/05/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... March 2022 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

March 2022 ... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -526.46

TOTAL -526.46

EFT 05/06/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... April 2022 S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

April 2022 Sa... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -682.87

TOTAL -682.87

EFT 05/27/2022 WEBCON Sp. z o.o WEBCON B... 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

BPS/... 03/22/2022 WEBCON B... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -3,162.06
WEBCON B... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -1,185.77
Software Ass... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -652.17

TOTAL -5,000.00

EFT 05/28/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... May 2022 Sa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

May 2022 Sa... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -669.61

TOTAL -669.61
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EFT 05/31/2022 WEBCON Sp. z o.o WEBCON B... 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

BPS/... 03/22/2022 WEBCON B... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -3,162.05
WEBCON B... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -1,185.77
Software Ass... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -652.18

TOTAL -5,000.00

EFT 06/01/2022 WEBCON Sp. z o.o Training of e... 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

BPS/... 03/22/2022 Training of e... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -3,333.33
Webcon soft... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -1,666.67

TOTAL -5,000.00

EFT 06/02/2022 WEBCON Sp. z o.o 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

BPS/... 03/22/2022 Training of e... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -866.67
Webcon soft... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -433.33

BPS/... 03/22/2022 WEBCON B... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -1,675.89
WEBCON B... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -628.46
Software Ass... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -345.65

TOTAL -3,950.00

EFT 06/24/2022 WEX Bank Fuel Purcha... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8106... 05/31/2022 Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -1,125.11
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -5,585.60
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -608.60
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -289.06
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9820-611-0... -215.43
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -106.09
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -691.09
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -613.06
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -215.96
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -640.29

TOTAL -10,090.29

EFT 07/12/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... June 2022 S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

June 2022 S... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -223.07

TOTAL -223.07

EFT 07/22/2022 WEX Bank Fuel Purcha... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8179... 06/25/2022 Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -1,051.44
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -3,902.66
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -64.39
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -637.57
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9825-611-0... -59.59
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -128.83
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -403.00
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -774.98
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -492.74
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-A... -654.59

TOTAL -8,169.79
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Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

EFT 07/31/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... July 2022 Sa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

July 2022 Sal... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -353.32

TOTAL -353.32

EFT 08/05/2022 CARD SERVICES 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

08/05/2022 Credit Card - Synov... -13,677.46

TOTAL -13,677.46

EFT 08/22/2022 WEBCON Sp. z o.o Support hou... 1-10-00-0000-101-2...

BPS/... 08/19/2022 Support hour... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -1,700.00

TOTAL -1,700.00

EFT 08/25/2022 WEX Bank Fuel Purcha... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8262... 07/25/2022 Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -618.91
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -3,593.61
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -384.18
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -242.93
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -97.49
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -955.80
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -1,092.60
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -960.72
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-A... -1,265.55

TOTAL -9,211.79

EFT 09/07/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... August 2022... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

August 2022 ... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -1,260.30

TOTAL -1,260.30

EFT 09/12/2022 CARD SERVICES Credit Card ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Aug 2... 09/12/2022 Credit Card c... Credit Card - Synov... -11,746.09

TOTAL -11,746.09

EFT 09/23/2022 WEX Bank Monthly fuel... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8325... 08/31/2022 August fuel c... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -566.64
August fuel c... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -4,176.67
August fuel c... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -379.89
August fuel c... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -715.57
August fuel c... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -1,177.27
August fuel c... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -446.88
August fuel c... 2-10-00-9800-611-A... -656.15

TOTAL -8,119.07

EFT 09/30/2022 STATE  OF ALABA... September 2... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

September 2... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -413.85

TOTAL -413.85
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15552 10/08/2021 Mark Powell Contract-F&... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

F&ES... 10/08/2021 Contract-F&E... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -1,200.00

TOTAL -1,200.00

15553 10/08/2021 Roebuck Grill and ... Meals for FC... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Meals... 10/08/2021 Catering Fee ... 1-10-01-9800-641-F... -2,470.00

TOTAL -2,470.00

15554 10/08/2021 Acme Brick Tile & ... Hallway ren... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1208... 09/21/2021 sf tb ,eawa ,p... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -5,504.40
tb menawa m... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -525.00

TOTAL -6,029.40

15555 10/08/2021 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9982... 09/30/2021 Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -252.64
9982... 09/30/2021 Cylinder rent... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -33.23

Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -66.46

TOTAL -352.33

15556 10/08/2021 AL POWER CO **** Acct#10597-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 09/27/2021 WST Outdoo... 1-10-01-9811-608-0... -40.37

TOTAL -40.37

15557 10/08/2021 ALABAMA FIRE C... NIEHS for H... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

83870 09/29/2021 NIEHS for H... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -2,174.10

TOTAL -2,174.10

15558 10/08/2021 Amazon Web Serv... Acct#380476... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8544... 09/30/2021 Monthly Hosti... 1-10-04-9820-639-... -749.83

TOTAL -749.83

15559 10/08/2021 ATLAS WELDING ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

495119 09/27/2021 Electromagn... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -1,444.48
495258 09/28/2021  Lincoln Pow... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -1,587.89
495628 09/30/2021 Oxy Cyl renta... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -9.89

TOTAL -3,042.26

15560 10/08/2021 Building Specialti... Instructors ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

5688... 09/30/2021 Instructors be... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -555.00

TOTAL -555.00

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail
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15561 10/08/2021 Central Paper Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

249722 09/29/2021 cases roll tow... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -178.40
cases multi f... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -82.75
cases bleach 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -78.00
cases dawn ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -80.00
hand soap fo... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -168.00
cases toilet ti... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -33.99
cases tnt 6343 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -134.80
cases nabc 7... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -220.00
cases llg 5201 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -214.62
cases lmd 52... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -286.16
cases tide 08... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -187.20
deck mops 1... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -40.00

250217 10/04/2021 can liners s1... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -67.50
deck mops 1... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -56.00

TOTAL -1,827.42

15562 10/08/2021 CITY OF TUSC/DE... Sep 2021 Cit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SEP ... 09/30/2021 Sep 2021 Cit... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -320.96

TOTAL -320.96

15563 10/08/2021 Dept of Treasury Refund-J Be... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 10/01/2021 Refund-J Bet... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00

TOTAL -510.00

15564 10/08/2021 Employment Scre... Employee Dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1316... 09/30/2021 #34610597 A... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34404710 B... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34685900 B... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34444899 Is... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34694814 J... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34746590 J... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34694683 M... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34874896 R... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34941933 R... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34694609 T... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00
#34633034 ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -26.00

TOTAL -286.00

15565 10/08/2021 FERRELLGAS To replace p... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1116... 09/10/2021 To replace pr... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -94.91

TOTAL -94.91

15566 10/08/2021 FIRE PROTECTIO... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

193006 10/01/2021 Essentials of ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,685.00
Fire and Eme... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,155.00
Chief Officer,... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,125.00

193005 10/01/2021 eBook Fire a... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -113.44

TOTAL -5,078.44

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail

October 2021 through September 2022
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15567 10/08/2021 Freeman Sheet Me... Aluminum t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

C23483 09/20/2021 Aluminum thr... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -35.00

TOTAL -35.00

15568 10/08/2021 Groupe Lacasse L... Furniture for... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1277... 09/15/2021 41XN-UF307... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,584.00
41XN-UF244... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,263.90
41XN-R2448... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,263.90
41NN-B3673... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -2,266.00
41NN-BE247... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -756.80
41XN-S3072... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,584.00

TOTAL -8,718.60

15569 10/08/2021 Inline Electric Sup... VOID: check... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

15570 10/08/2021 James Grimes Refund-J Gri... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 09/30/2021 Refund-J Gri... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00

TOTAL -510.00

15571 10/08/2021 KIDDE FIRE TRAIN... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

KUSA... 09/27/2021 Refit and Re... 6-10-00-9800-627-B... -115,350.00
KUSA... 09/27/2021 Rebuild Roof ... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -5,990.00

TOTAL -121,340.00

15572 10/08/2021 KYLE OFFICE SU... Furniture (c... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3916... 09/30/2021 1073.BK2.M... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -1,770.00
1061FT4.AR... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -2,660.00
Delivery-Furn... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -125.00

TOTAL -4,555.00

15573 10/08/2021 Logo Station Backpacks-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

96 10/04/2021 Backpacks-R... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -9,599.00

TOTAL -9,599.00

15574 10/08/2021 LOWE'S 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

926918 09/03/2021 Plumbing sup... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -73.80
927745 09/17/2021 pack aa batte... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -15.66

pack aaa batt... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -15.66
pack clamp set 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -23.73
impact driver ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -141.52
hammer drill kit 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -170.05
oscillating sa... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -170.05
reciprocating ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -103.55
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -45.56

926885 09/20/2021 Tools for Faci... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -0.01
926754 09/23/2021 Sheetrock sc... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -14.22

3/8" Sheetrock 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -47.44

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail

October 2021 through September 2022
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Kilz Spray pa... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -25.57
Black Spray ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -8.50

927502 09/27/2021 misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -13.48
926547 09/30/2021 5' t post 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -5.63

roll orange sa... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -34.19
misc 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -14.52

9265... 09/30/2021 5' t post 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -84.45

TOTAL -1,007.59

15575 10/08/2021 MAC UNIFORM & ... Restock Elb... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

381786 09/22/2021 Elbeco Polo Lg 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -190.00
Elbeco Polo XL 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.00
Elbeco Polo ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.00
Elbeco Polo ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -114.00

TOTAL -380.00

15576 10/08/2021 MAYER ELECTRIC... cut in boxes... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2905... 09/30/2021 cut in boxes 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -60.00

TOTAL -60.00

15577 10/08/2021 McNeil & Compan... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3864... 10/01/2021 MEIM105940... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -13,150.50
3864... 10/01/2021 MEPK10434... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -67,058.25
3865... 10/01/2021 MEUM09335... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -1,675.50

TOTAL -81,884.25

15578 10/08/2021 ThreatAdvice by N... Monthly VOI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400563 10/01/2021 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -718.81

TOTAL -718.81

15579 10/08/2021 Office of Informati... Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OIT2... 08/31/2021 Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -262.68

TOTAL -262.68

15580 10/08/2021 Remote Learner U... Moodle Host... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

18486 10/02/2021 Moodle Hosti... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -13,476.00

TOTAL -13,476.00

15581 10/08/2021 RJ Mechanical, Inc. repair of uni... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2100... 09/21/2021 repair of unit ... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -1,550.00

TOTAL -1,550.00

15582 10/08/2021 Rumsey Environm... Acct#6081-1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6410... 10/01/2021 Dumpster Sv... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -345.04

TOTAL -345.04

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail
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15583 10/08/2021 Spire 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7859... 09/30/2021 AFC Bldg B ... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -15.63
3670... 09/30/2021 AFC Main Bl... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -15.63

TOTAL -31.26

15584 10/08/2021 Stop Heart Attack Tempus ALS... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

39251 09/30/2021 Tempus ALS... EMS -35,839.56

TOTAL -35,839.56

15585 10/08/2021 Sun South Repairs to t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4094... 10/07/2021 Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -210.40

TOTAL -210.40

15586 10/08/2021 ThreeSixtyEight Cr... website mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4239 10/05/2021 website main... 1-10-04-9820-639-... -1,800.00

TOTAL -1,800.00

15587 10/08/2021 Tom Clarke Refund-Ada... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 10/01/2021 Refund-Ada... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -542.50

TOTAL -542.50

15588 10/08/2021 TOOL-SMITH COM... Band saw a... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1088... 09/30/2021 Band Saw 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,800.00
Band saw Bl... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -720.00

TOTAL -2,520.00

15589 10/08/2021 Trussville Gas & ... Acct#113611... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1136... 09/30/2021 WST Gas & ... 1-10-01-9811-608-0... -42.56

TOTAL -42.56

15590 10/08/2021 TUSC CO SALES T... Sep 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Sep 2... 09/30/2021 Sep 2021 Co... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -320.96

TOTAL -320.96

15591 10/08/2021 TuscaBlue 2x10' banner... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

164379 09/30/2021 2x10' banner ... 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -110.00

TOTAL -110.00
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15592 10/08/2021 UAB Department o... Physician E... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2021-... 09/30/2021 Physician Ed... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,500.00

TOTAL -2,500.00

15593 10/08/2021 ULINE Cleaning su... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1389... 09/22/2021 H-872 mop h... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -72.00
H-7580 straig... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -120.00
H-7581 curve... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -130.00
H-1356 sque... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -92.00
Freight for Cl... 1-10-07-9800-603-0... -77.69

TOTAL -491.69

15594 10/08/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 09/30/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -611.34
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -89.49

TOTAL -700.83

15595 10/08/2021 WAL-MART Sprinkler Tr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

04323 09/23/2021 Coffee table 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -117.88
End table 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -29.76
Throw Blankets 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -19.92
Curtains (flat ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -42.28

TOTAL -209.84

15596 10/08/2021 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN141... 09/28/2021 Bookstore pri... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -1,042.58

TOTAL -1,042.58

15597 10/08/2021 Zoom Video Com... Acct#516807... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV1... 10/04/2021 Zoom Svc 10... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -349.85

TOTAL -349.85

15598 10/12/2021 CARD SERVICES acct xxx9720 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

acct xxx9720 1-10-00-0000-201-0... -8,813.77

TOTAL -8,813.77

15599 10/15/2021 Airgas USA, LLC Nitr (1 cyl), p... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9118... 10/06/2021 Nitr (1 cyl), pr... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -293.02

TOTAL -293.02

15600 10/15/2021 Alabama Associati... Fee for AAR... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

AARS... 10/11/2021 Fee for AAR... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -200.00

TOTAL -200.00
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15601 10/15/2021 Alabama EMS Con... AL EMS Con... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

AL E... 10/08/2021 AL EMS Conf... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -925.00

TOTAL -925.00

15602 10/15/2021 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287248... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 09/30/2021 AFC cell svc ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -226.49

TOTAL -226.49

15603 10/15/2021 B & B Truck Servi... Refund 1 stu... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

FCW ... 10/11/2021 Refund 1 stu... 1-10-00-9800-432-F... -25.00

TOTAL -25.00

15604 10/15/2021 Beau Nelson Refund-B Ne... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

342.22 10/15/2021 Refund-B Nel... 1-10-00-9800-486-P... -342.22

TOTAL -342.22

15605 10/15/2021 Central Paper Co... Housekeepi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

251052 10/08/2021 cases toilet ti... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -169.95

TOTAL -169.95

15606 10/15/2021 Charles Aaron Lee... Contract-US... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

USA... 10/13/2021 Contract-US... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -1,324.00

TOTAL -1,324.00

15607 10/15/2021 Charter Communi... Acct#8781 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0155... 10/09/2021 WST Internet... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -132.97

TOTAL -132.97

15608 10/15/2021 CITY OF TUSCAL... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9086... 08/19/2021 AFC water 7/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -478.76
9086... 08/22/2021 AFC water 7/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -29.70
9086... 08/22/2021 AFC water 7/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -26.30
9136... 09/22/2021 AFC water 8/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -415.63
9136... 09/23/2021 AFC water 8/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -41.51
9136... 09/23/2021 AFC water 8/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -26.30

TOTAL -1,018.20

15609 10/15/2021 Clear Winds Tech... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

35241 10/06/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -93.75
35240 10/06/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -218.75
35236 10/06/2021 Sonicwall Ga... 1-10-04-9820-642-0... -2,000.00
35262 10/08/2021 Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -650.00

TOTAL -2,962.50
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15610 10/15/2021 Columbus Monum... 8 x 8 Memor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2102 10/01/2021 8 x 8 Memori... 6-10-00-9800-486-0... -50.00
Shipping Costs 6-10-00-9800-486-0... -15.00

TOTAL -65.00

15611 10/15/2021 Leslie D. English Contract-US... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

USA... 10/13/2021 Contract-US... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -1,324.00

TOTAL -1,324.00

15612 10/15/2021 Logo Station Staff shirts 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

113 10/13/2021 Staff shirts 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -2,146.50

TOTAL -2,146.50

15613 10/15/2021 MAC UNIFORM & ... Restock BDUs 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

382570 10/11/2021 BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -195.30
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -32.55

TOTAL -227.85

15614 10/15/2021 NAFECO Extrication e... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1106... 09/23/2021 Holmatro Pe... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -8,744.00

TOTAL -8,744.00

15615 10/15/2021 NORTH AMERICA... FY 2022 Me... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

AL-F... 08/01/2021 FY 2022 Me... 1-10-06-9800-618-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

15616 10/15/2021 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2017... 10/07/2021 PNY USB 2.0... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -274.14
2037... 10/08/2021 Item# 47387... 1-10-01-9840-641-0... -18.60

Item# 62604... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -32.06
2039... 10/08/2021 Item# 80131... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -48.40

Item# 58443... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -12.22
2039... 10/08/2021 Item# 58429... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -18.99

TOTAL -404.41

15617 10/15/2021 River Oaks EAP EAP Service... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

000051 10/08/2021 EAP Service... 1-10-06-9800-639-... -376.68

TOTAL -376.68

15618 10/15/2021 S&S Firestone Inc ... Flat tire repa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4180... 10/12/2021 Flat tire repai... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -139.00

TOTAL -139.00
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15619 10/15/2021 Sanford Restauran... Water filter f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84590 10/15/2021 water filter ca... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -40.00
filter housing ... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -10.00

TOTAL -50.00

15620 10/15/2021 Storage Guardian Cloud Stora... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Sept I... 09/30/2021 Cloud Storag... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -509.20

TOTAL -509.20

15621 10/15/2021 SUNBELT FIRE AP... 5 adapters (... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

331019 10/11/2021 5 adapters (1... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -115.00

TOTAL -115.00

15622 10/15/2021 Theodore Krayer Reimburse-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6323... 10/15/2021 Reimburse-C... 1-10-06-9800-622-0... -160.00

TOTAL -160.00

15623 10/15/2021 Unifirst Corporation 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 09/29/2021 Week of floor... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62
107 1... 10/13/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -107.24

15624 10/15/2021 VERIZON WIRELE... Acct#323538... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9889... 10/01/2021 WST Wifi ex... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -80.02
AFC Wifi exp... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -40.01
Regional Wifi... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -40.01

TOTAL -160.04

15625 10/15/2021 XEROX WST copier-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0145... 09/30/2021 WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -309.79
WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -63.60

TOTAL -373.39

15626 10/15/2021 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN142... 10/11/2021 Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -579.75

TOTAL -579.75

15627 10/22/2021 Warrior Fire Depar... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9697 10/13/2021 Warrior Fire Depart... 1-10-00-9800-133-0... -720.00

TOTAL -720.00
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15628 10/22/2021 Monroeville Fire &... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

095243 10/15/2021 Monroeville Fire & ... 1-10-00-9800-133-0... -1,000.00

TOTAL -1,000.00

15629 10/22/2021 Boaz Fire & Rescue 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

98768 10/15/2021 Boaz Fire & Rescue 1-10-00-9800-133-0... -542.50

TOTAL -542.50

15630 10/22/2021 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0476... 10/13/2021 AFC Bldg B p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -1,978.96
2741... 10/13/2021 AFC Main Bl... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -4,788.85
1961... 10/14/2021 AFC Maint p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -68.83

TOTAL -6,836.64

15631 10/22/2021 Alabama Associati... Full Page Ad... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9953 09/30/2021 Full Page Ad... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -488.00

TOTAL -488.00

15632 10/22/2021 ALABAMA FIRE C... 2 men's pull... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84144 10/21/2021 2 men's pullo... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -64.00

TOTAL -64.00

15633 10/22/2021 Albertville Fire Re... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

RT:R... 09/01/2021 #83052 RT:R... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,236.00
Sur ... 09/09/2021 #83052 RT:S... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,452.00
Swift... 09/11/2021 #83052 RT:S... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,032.00

TOTAL -3,720.00

15634 10/22/2021 Anniston RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Sur ... 09/01/2021 #83035 Surfa... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -372.00
Fire I... 09/01/2021 #83035 Fire I... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,265.00
Fire I... 09/17/2021 #83035 Fire I... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,279.00

TOTAL -3,916.00

15635 10/22/2021 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287294... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 10/11/2021 AFC First Net... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -410.61

TOTAL -410.61

15636 10/22/2021 ATLAS WELDING ... Welding apr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

497888 10/18/2021 Welding apro... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -37.56

TOTAL -37.56
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15637 10/22/2021 BAGBY ELEVATO... Acct#TALAF... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 10/01/2021 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60

15638 10/22/2021 Billy Doss Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/21/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -103.76

TOTAL -103.76

15639 10/22/2021 Cecelia Hubbert reimb for kni... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

reimb... 10/21/2021 reimb for knif... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -35.98

TOTAL -35.98

15640 10/22/2021 Clear Winds Tech... support hours 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

35424 10/18/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -468.75

TOTAL -468.75

15641 10/22/2021 DELL MARKETING... 2 year warra... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1052... 10/20/2021 2 year warran... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -1,913.52

TOTAL -1,913.52

15642 10/22/2021 Derek Toxey Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/21/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -162.00

TOTAL -162.00

15643 10/22/2021 City of Dothan RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Live F... 09/01/2021 #83037 Live ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,830.00
Fire I... 09/01/2021 #83037 Fire I... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -273.00

TOTAL -2,103.00

15644 10/22/2021 Echols, Taylor & A... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

132300 09/30/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -300.00

TOTAL -300.00

15645 10/22/2021 Five Star Technolo... New Google ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

24530 10/21/2021 GOOGLE IN... 1-10-04-9820-642-0... -1,225.00

TOTAL -1,225.00

15646 10/22/2021 Florence Fire Resc... #93085 RT:R... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

RT:R... 09/01/2021 #93085 RT:R... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,380.00

TOTAL -1,380.00
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15647 10/22/2021 Garrison Hornick Refund- G H... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-T... 10/21/2021 Refund- G H... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -360.00

TOTAL -360.00

15648 10/22/2021 Gary Sparks Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/21/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -220.00

TOTAL -220.00

15649 10/22/2021 Joey Darby Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/21/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -220.00

TOTAL -220.00

15650 10/22/2021 Knox Pest Control Acct#104930... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2170... 10/14/2021 Bldg A and B... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -82.00

TOTAL -82.00

15651 10/22/2021 KYLE OFFICE SU... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3915... 09/01/2021 Case of Copy... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,280.00
3918... 10/12/2021 cases of paper 1-10-01-9800-619-0... -1,120.00

cases of paper 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -160.00

TOTAL -2,560.00

15652 10/22/2021 Landers McLarty F... Service to th... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

150763 10/15/2021 Service to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -329.98

TOTAL -329.98

15653 10/22/2021 McNeil & Compan... MEPK10434... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2185... 10/19/2021 MEPK10434... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -82.28

TOTAL -82.28

15654 10/22/2021 Mike Green Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/21/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -392.48

TOTAL -392.48

15655 10/22/2021 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2037... 10/08/2021 Willow Creek... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -25.98
2037... 10/08/2021 Office Depot... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -15.96

Sharpie S Ge... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -36.30
Neenah® Bri... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -9.22
Office Depot... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -2.33
AT-A-GLANC... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -10.95

2037... 10/11/2021 Item# 98172... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -77.52

TOTAL -178.26
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15656 10/22/2021 Office of Informati... Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OIT2... 09/30/2021 Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -246.57

TOTAL -246.57

15657 10/22/2021 Scott Pilgreen Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/21/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -220.00

TOTAL -220.00

15658 10/22/2021 St of AL Dept of Fi... Pol #883-000... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

PR-2... 10/01/2021 Pol #883-000... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -23,642.00

TOTAL -23,642.00

15659 10/22/2021 THOMPSON TRAC... Repairs to t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TTC1... 10/12/2021 Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -3,011.73

TOTAL -3,011.73

15660 10/22/2021 TuscaBlue 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

164712 10/20/2021 3 x 10 custo... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -270.00
164639 10/14/2021 #TC63 Six' 3-... 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -175.00

setup 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -55.00
Shipping-tabl... 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -15.00

TOTAL -515.00

15661 10/22/2021 Tuscaloosa Ford, ... Service and ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

92615 10/19/2021 Service and r... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,500.00
Replace the ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -718.38

TOTAL -2,218.38

15662 10/22/2021 U.S. Bank Equipm... Acct#175762... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4554... 10/13/2021 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -2,819.90
Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -562.08

TOTAL -3,381.98

15663 10/22/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 10/20/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62
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15664 10/22/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 10/16/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -827.88
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -39.32

0000... 10/09/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -883.93
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -40.57
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -34.90

TOTAL -1,826.60

15665 10/22/2021 UNIVERSITY PRIN... Set of 200 br... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

R5608 09/30/2021 Set of 200 br... 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -113.63

TOTAL -113.63

15666 10/22/2021 WEX Bank Acct#0496-0... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7453... 09/25/2021 Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -506.57
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -2,896.66
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -111.26
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -116.40
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -79.87
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -302.28
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -657.07
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -271.24
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -107.15

TOTAL -5,048.50

15667 10/22/2021 Wittichen Supply Co Test room AC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

S102... 10/11/2021 ac unit 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -1,050.36
Shipping 1-10-07-9800-603-0... -75.00

TOTAL -1,125.36

15668 10/22/2021 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN142... 10/18/2021 AFC Upstairs... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -725.19

TOTAL -725.19

15669 10/22/2021 Birmingham FF As... 2021 Billy Se... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Billy ... 10/22/2021 2021 Billy Sel... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -400.00

TOTAL -400.00

15670 10/27/2021 TownePlace Suite... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

68C4... 09/28/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

68C4... 09/28/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -195.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
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Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
68C4... 09/30/2021 Recruit Lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00

Recruit Lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit Lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit Lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit Lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit Lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

68C4... 09/30/2021 Instr lodging-... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -65.00
68C4... 09/30/2021 Instr lodging-... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -65.00

Instr lodging-... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -65.00
68C4... 10/26/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
68C4... 10/26/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

68C4... 10/26/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

68C4... 10/26/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -65.00
68C4... 10/26/2021 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -325.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

TOTAL -10,205.00

15671 11/01/2021 ADS Security, LLC Acct#915091... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1599... 10/15/2021 Security moni... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

15672 11/01/2021 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9118... 10/14/2021 Nitr (1 cyl) M... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -54.25
9118... 10/18/2021 Nitr (1 cyl) M... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -54.25

TOTAL -108.50

15673 11/01/2021 AL POWER CO **** Acct#10597-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 10/22/2021 WST power 9... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -250.68

TOTAL -250.68

15674 11/01/2021 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

83898 10/01/2021 HMAO @ Ro... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,892.22
83899 10/01/2021 HMAO @ Oz... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -946.11
83900 10/01/2021 HMAO @ Do... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,378.93

TOTAL -4,217.26

15675 11/01/2021 Ark Holdings, LLC WST AC mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

AC M... 10/26/2021 WST AC mai... 1-10-01-9811-606-0... -62.50

TOTAL -62.50
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15676 11/01/2021 AT&T (7) Acct#A8002... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 10/18/2021 AFC 800 Lin... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -5.24

TOTAL -5.24

15677 11/01/2021 Beth Chapman & ... Consulting ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Octob... 10/31/2021 Consulting F... 1-10-06-9800-639-L... -6,000.00

TOTAL -6,000.00

15678 11/01/2021 BoardmanCarrPet... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2625... 09/30/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -1,735.50

TOTAL -1,735.50

15679 11/01/2021 CDW-G Chromeboo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

M237... 10/15/2021 Samsung Ch... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -12,638.15

TOTAL -12,638.15

15680 11/01/2021 City of Prichard Refund-J Pa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Refun... 10/01/2021 Refund-J Par... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -542.50

TOTAL -542.50

15681 11/01/2021 CITY OF TUSC/DE... Oct  2021 Cit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OCT ... 11/01/2021 Oct  2021 Cit... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -373.56

TOTAL -373.56

15682 11/01/2021 Clear Winds Tech... support hours 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

35469 10/29/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -156.25

TOTAL -156.25

15683 11/01/2021 Direct TV Acct#069350... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0693... 10/24/2021 DirectV Svc 1... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -159.99

TOTAL -159.99

15684 11/01/2021 Dustin Sheppard, ... VOID: Medic... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

15685 11/01/2021 Freeman Sheet Me... Plates to co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

C23526 10/22/2021 Plates to cov... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -50.00

TOTAL -50.00
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15686 11/01/2021 FROGGY'S FOG 55 gallon dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2110... 10/12/2021 55 gallon dru... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -1,049.99

TOTAL -1,049.99

15687 11/01/2021 Global Fire Sprinkl... Annual insp,... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

21S7... 10/18/2021 Annual fire e... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -195.00
Fire extinguis... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -250.00
Repair and re... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -1,089.00

TOTAL -1,534.00

15688 11/01/2021 Healthcare Provid... Pol#0651962... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Pol#0... 10/16/2021 Pol#0651962... 1-10-01-9810-616-0... -3,503.00

TOTAL -3,503.00

15689 11/01/2021 NAFECO Fan blade fo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1110... 10/18/2021 Fan blade for... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -200.50

TOTAL -200.50

15690 11/01/2021 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2052... 10/22/2021 AT-A-GLANC... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -17.99
Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -23.76
hp 64xl Black... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -142.44
HP 64 Tri-Col... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -63.48
Super Sharpi... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -58.74
Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -54.56
Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4.79

2053... 10/22/2021 Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -73.88

TOTAL -439.64

15691 11/01/2021 Orange Beach/CS... #83043 Fire ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Fire ... 09/30/2021 #83043 Fire ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,200.00

TOTAL -1,200.00

15692 11/01/2021 Shelby County Em... #83046 RT:C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Conf ... 09/17/2021 #83046 RT:C... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,040.00

TOTAL -2,040.00

15693 11/01/2021 TUSC CO SALES T... Oct 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 11/01/2021 Oct 2021 Co... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -373.56

TOTAL -373.56
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15694 11/01/2021 TuscaBlue custom stet... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

164818 10/25/2021 custom steth... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -210.00
Shipping-cust... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -20.00

TOTAL -230.00

15695 11/01/2021 Unifirst Corporation 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 10/06/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62
107 1... 10/27/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -107.24

15696 11/01/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 10/23/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -462.04
Weekly shipp... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -521.19

0000... 10/30/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,544.47

TOTAL -2,527.70

15697 11/01/2021 Warren Tire & Aut... Repairs to t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1190... 10/25/2021 Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,678.23

TOTAL -1,678.23

15698 11/01/2021 William W. Ward Svcs for EM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/31/2021 Svcs for EMS... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

15699 11/01/2021 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN143... 10/26/2021 Bookstore Pri... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -1,144.61

TOTAL -1,144.61

15700 11/05/2021 CARD SERVICES Paid online ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Paid online vi... Credit Card - Synov... -14,822.07

TOTAL -14,822.07

15701 11/05/2021 Muscle Shoals RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

AFF 7... 07/23/2021 RTC#83042 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,086.64
FAO:... 07/25/2021 RTC#83042 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,180.14

TOTAL -4,266.78

15702 11/05/2021 323Link, Inc. Cabling,Inst... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3315... 10/14/2021 Cabling,Instal... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -680.00

TOTAL -680.00
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15703 11/05/2021 AL POWER CO **** Acct#10597-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 10/26/2021 WST Outdoo... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -39.89

TOTAL -39.89

15704 11/05/2021 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

83917 10/01/2021 RTC#83040 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -280.00
84046 10/12/2021 RTC#83045 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -76.00
84133 10/20/2021 2 9/11 T-shirt... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -67.96
84137 10/20/2021 2 9/11 T-shirt... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -28.80
84153 10/22/2021 4 Sweatshirts... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -76.80

shipping -4 S... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -25.00
84188 10/25/2021 HMT @ Willi... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -4,336.25

shipping-HM... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -400.00
84198 10/26/2021 Rope I/II @ F... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -1,152.00

shipping-Rop... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -35.00
84217 10/29/2021 1 9/11 T-shirt... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -31.60
84290 11/04/2021 In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -62.70

In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9805-603-0... -17.95
In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -2,188.16
In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9811-603-0... -8.08

TOTAL -8,786.30

15705 11/05/2021 Amazon Web Serv... Acct#380476... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8869... 11/03/2021 Website & da... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -769.88

TOTAL -769.88

15706 11/05/2021 ATLAS WELDING ... supplies for ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

498478 10/25/2021 Box of 6" met... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -48.00
Sanding whe... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -10.46
Magnetic wel... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -59.84

TOTAL -118.30

15707 11/05/2021 BAGBY ELEVATO... Elevator mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 11/01/2021 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60

15708 11/05/2021 Birmingham Bagpi... Bagpiper for... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1112... 11/05/2021 Bagpiper for ... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -400.00

TOTAL -400.00

15709 11/05/2021 Buffalo Rock Com... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915639 10/08/2021 Cups/Stir Stix 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -277.20
915678 11/04/2021 Water & Gat... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -512.49

TOTAL -789.69
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15710 11/05/2021 CNA Insurance Acct#013390... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Prof L... 10/25/2021 Prof Liability ... 1-10-01-9810-616-0... -3,480.00

TOTAL -3,480.00

15711 11/05/2021 Cypress Creek La... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4651... 11/02/2021 Dump servic... 1-10-07-9800-639-0... -56.40
4651... 11/02/2021 Dump servic... 1-10-07-9800-639-0... -56.40

TOTAL -112.80

15712 11/05/2021 Echols, Taylor & A... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

132351 10/31/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -100.00

TOTAL -100.00

15713 11/05/2021 Employment Scre... Employee dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1318... 10/31/2021 #35077098 A... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35233930 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#34694840 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35077043 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35077072 L... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35076992 L... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35154522 T... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00

TOTAL -182.00

15714 11/05/2021 Inline Electric Sup... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

S441... 09/29/2021 KEY KT-HBL... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -581.71
KEY KT-HBL... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -581.72
MC12/2RL-B... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -46.43
STL-CTY 52... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -2.49
ARL ASO AN... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -7.43
IDEAL  30-34... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -9.60
IDEAL 30-34... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -9.60
BRI 890-MC ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1.20
BRI 890-MC ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -1.21
MULB 11201... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -0.48

S445... 09/29/2021 RL 120V CO... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -18.33

TOTAL -1,260.20

15715 11/05/2021 JONES AND BART... Restock Ro... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

373263 10/21/2021 Published Hi... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -5,706.00
Published Ra... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,139.00

TOTAL -6,845.00

15716 11/05/2021 Lonnie Branson Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Notar... 11/04/2021 Reimburse fo... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -105.00

TOTAL -105.00
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15717 11/05/2021 MAC UNIFORM & ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

381199 09/01/2021 BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -227.85
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -97.65
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -292.95
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -748.65
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -130.20
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -325.50

382936 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382937 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382938 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382939 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382940 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382941 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382942 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382943 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

382944 10/20/2021 LS Dress Shirt 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -36.95
Dress Pant w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -38.95
Recruit Navy ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -6.00
State Flag Pa... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -2.50

383323 11/01/2021 Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -212.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -318.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -318.00

TOTAL -3,430.40

15718 11/05/2021 NAFECO Recruit repl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1109... 10/07/2021 Bullard PX re... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,236.00

TOTAL -1,236.00

15719 11/05/2021 ThreatAdvice by N... Monthly VOI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400669 11/01/2021 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -718.32

TOTAL -718.32
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15720 11/05/2021 Sanford Restauran... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84530 10/12/2021 ice maker an... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -4,370.00
84791 10/22/2021 repair ice ma... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -255.00

ice machine f... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -130.00

TOTAL -4,755.00

15721 11/05/2021 Smith Insurance A... Acct#ALABF... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

13062 10/26/2021 Acct#ALABFI... 1-10-06-9800-616-0... -1,638.15

TOTAL -1,638.15

15722 11/05/2021 Titan Technology ... Yearly Spam... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

24037 11/08/2021 Yearly Spam ... 1-10-04-9820-642-0... -2,600.00

TOTAL -2,600.00

15723 11/05/2021 Tractor Supply 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

390371 09/30/2021 Gallon of Tru ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -180.95
497870 10/05/2021 Hay to burn f... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -330.22
500565 10/28/2021 DEF, Tru Fue... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -121.42
500571 10/28/2021 DEF, Tru Fue... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -22.99
500574 10/28/2021 DEF, Tru Fue... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -59.99

TOTAL -715.57

15724 11/05/2021 Trussville Gas & ... Acct#113611... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1136... 11/01/2021 WST gas & ... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -41.93

TOTAL -41.93

15725 11/05/2021 TuscaBlue AMAS lanyar... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

164890 10/29/2021 3/4" Dye Subl... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -210.00
setup 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -40.00
Shipping -AM... 1-10-04-9820-603-0... -50.00

TOTAL -300.00

15726 11/05/2021 TUSCALOOSA TR... Service and ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

48169S 11/01/2021 Service and r... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -6,288.00
Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,100.51

TOTAL -8,388.51

15727 11/05/2021 Tuskaloosa Lawn ... Honda com... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

180758 10/22/2021 Honda comm... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -1,214.10

TOTAL -1,214.10
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15728 11/05/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 11/03/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15729 11/05/2021 WM Corporate Ser... Acct#9-7506... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0047... 10/18/2021 WST garbag... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -74.04

TOTAL -74.04

15730 11/05/2021 Zoom Video Com... Monthly Zoo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV1... 11/04/2021 Monthly Zoo... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -349.85

TOTAL -349.85

15731 11/12/2021 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9983... 10/31/2021 Cylinder rent... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -33.90
MBT Cyl rent... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -67.80

9983... 10/31/2021 Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -273.46

TOTAL -375.16

15732 11/12/2021 ALABAMA MEDIA ... Ad for vacan... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0002... 10/31/2021 Ad for vacant... 1-10-06-9800-667-0... -863.98

TOTAL -863.98

15733 11/12/2021 ATLAS WELDING ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

499192 10/31/2021 Oxy cyl rent-... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -10.18
500824 11/05/2021 Mixed gas ref... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -35.38

TOTAL -45.56

15734 11/12/2021 Brandon Breneman Refund-B Br... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-P... 11/10/2021 Refund-B Bre... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00

TOTAL -510.00

15735 11/12/2021 Country Roads RV Trailer hitch ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

48186 11/08/2021 Trailer hitch f... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,202.05

TOTAL -1,202.05

15736 11/12/2021 DELL MARKETING... Laptop for L... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1053... 11/05/2021 XPS 15 9510... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -2,032.75

TOTAL -2,032.75
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15737 11/12/2021 EMBROIDERY GE... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

22116 11/01/2021 M 5.6 Oz. He... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -49.25
L 5.6 Oz. He... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -738.75
XL 5.6 Oz. H... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -738.75
XXL 5.6 Oz. ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -296.25
XXXL 5.6 Oz.... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -267.00

22118 11/01/2021 T-shirts (72 s... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -595.84

TOTAL -2,685.84

15738 11/12/2021 Engraving Machin... Aeon MIRA9... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8242 10/01/2021 Aeon MIRA9 ... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -10,503.22

TOTAL -10,503.22

15739 11/12/2021 Freeman Sheet Me... Walk Plate f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

C23560 11/04/2021 Plate to roll t... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -398.75

TOTAL -398.75

15740 11/12/2021 H & H Enterprises Replace old ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TV-O-... 10/27/2021 48-in Storage... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -260.73
48-in Storage... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -260.73

TOTAL -521.46

15741 11/12/2021 JJ KELLER & ASS... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9106... 10/27/2021 ERG 2020 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -143.50
Shipping 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -8.95

9106... 10/27/2021 ERG 2020 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,004.85
Niosh Pocket... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -895.05
Shipping 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -243.72

TOTAL -2,296.07

15742 11/12/2021 JONES AND BART... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

387221 10/19/2021 eBook Fire & ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -230.59
387458 10/30/2021 Fire Investiga... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,560.70

Water Rescu... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,105.02
Fire Inspecto... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,430.70
Fire & Emerg... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,053.37
Fire Departm... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -4,249.05
Trench Resc... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,475.87
Fundamental... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,033.01

TOTAL -21,138.31
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15743 11/12/2021 LOWE'S 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

930590 10/07/2021 CRAFTSMA... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -9.50
CRAFTSMA... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -33.15

927418 10/07/2021 drain cleaner 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -28.46
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -21.36

927545 10/08/2021 qt paint 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -12.33
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -14.36

903106 10/13/2021 supplies for n... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -93.25
913155 10/18/2021 Bolts, nuts, w... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -31.36

Spray can of ... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -24.66
Pack of heav... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -16.42
Bit driver set 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -47.47

990065 10/21/2021 1/2in x Close ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4.32
3/4in Black Ir... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4.52
1/2in x1/4in B... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4.14
3/4in x close ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4.90
1/2in Blk Iron... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -3.94
3/4in x 1/2in I... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -6.04
1/2in Blk Iron... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -3.94
2-Gal Tank S... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -15.18
KO 2ct 100L... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -24.64
Moxie 12=24 ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -64.52
YS Zinc Shut... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -9.84
YS Zinc Y Sh... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -15.16
Bar 6Mil 10-F... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -80.74
Moxie 9=36 ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -17.06
1-in Lead Fre... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -37.70
Duraheat Ker... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -11.38
CM Ratchet ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -39.86
SPEC 40-oz ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -32.26
9-YD Gorilla ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -26.52
S 8-PC Adjus... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -30.32
14-Gal Brute ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -111.00
Propane Tan... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -56.91
50-oz SoftSo... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -21.20
ENG 2032 C... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -26.58
Sellars 200-C... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -38.68
39Gal 40CT ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -49.36
SPLSH 0-DE... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -8.49
13-GAL 130-... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -15.19
2-IN Heavy D... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -42.76
1/2 IN X 30IN... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -16.24
3M White Du... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -8.52

901324 10/27/2021 Supplies to p... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -195.98
927111 10/27/2021 Supplies to p... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -16.10

TOTAL -1,376.31

15744 11/12/2021 Napa Auto Parts 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

987608 11/05/2021 Supplies to s... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -100.90
987734 11/08/2021 Supplies to s... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -71.94

TOTAL -172.84

15745 11/12/2021 Northport Auto Su... battery for D... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1006... 11/08/2021 battery for Do... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -154.29

TOTAL -154.29
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15746 11/12/2021 Office of Informati... Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OIT2... 10/31/2021 Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -193.08

TOTAL -193.08

15747 11/12/2021 POS RETAIL SOL... POS update ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

13383 11/05/2021 POS update ... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -13,994.00

TOTAL -13,994.00

15748 11/12/2021 Scantron Forms for T... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6435... 11/02/2021 F-1712-PAR-... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -620.00
Shipping 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -38.28

TOTAL -658.28

15749 11/12/2021 Spire 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3670... 10/29/2021 AFC-Main- N... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -1,859.34
7859... 10/29/2021 AFC Bldg B ... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -15.62

TOTAL -1,874.96

15750 11/12/2021 STERICYCLE, INC. Acct#816521... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1011... 11/01/2021 Medical Wast... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -436.62

TOTAL -436.62

15751 11/12/2021 Storage Guardian Monthly Clo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct Inv 10/31/2021 Monthly Clou... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -530.80

TOTAL -530.80

15752 11/12/2021 Tuscaloosa Chevr... Repairs for t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

CTCS... 11/08/2021 Repairs for th... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -406.29

TOTAL -406.29

15753 11/12/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 11/10/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15754 11/12/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 11/06/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -593.57

TOTAL -593.57
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15755 11/12/2021 Unmanned Vehicl... DJI Drone fo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV/2... 11/10/2021 [101-121-102... 1-10-04-9820-710-0... -9,731.93

TOTAL -9,731.93

15756 11/12/2021 Warren Tire & Aut... Service-For... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1189... 10/15/2021 Service-Ford ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -82.43

TOTAL -82.43

15757 11/12/2021 WEX Bank Acct#0496-0... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7535... 10/25/2021 Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -1,195.99
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -3,101.96
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -609.05
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -153.69
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -295.31
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -325.44
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -323.14
Fuel Purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -51.46
Fuel Purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -378.47

TOTAL -6,434.51

15758 11/22/2021 Alabama Associati... 10  member... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Mem... 11/17/2021 10  members... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -200.00

TOTAL -200.00

15759 11/22/2021 ALABAMA FIRE C... AFC red lug... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84382 11/15/2021 AFC red lugg... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -2.40

TOTAL -2.40

15760 11/22/2021 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287248... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 11/03/2021 AFC wireless... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -226.49

TOTAL -226.49

15761 11/22/2021 ATLAS WELDING ... Fittings to c... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

501652 11/17/2021 Fittings to co... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -33.57

TOTAL -33.57

15762 11/22/2021 Bestech Environm... Down paym... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7049 11/08/2021 Down payme... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -8,541.00

TOTAL -8,541.00

15763 11/22/2021 Charter Communi... Acct#8781 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0155... 11/09/2021 WST internet... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -132.97

TOTAL -132.97
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15764 11/22/2021 Clear Winds Tech... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

35981 11/12/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -156.25
35848 11/12/2021 Monthly servi... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -650.00

TOTAL -806.25

15765 11/22/2021 Express Oil Change Service-201... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0012... 11/17/2021 Service-2014... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -69.89

TOTAL -69.89

15766 11/22/2021 FIRE PROTECTIO... Pumping/Ae... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

194658 10/19/2021 Pumping and... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,633.00
Pumping and... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -240.00
Chief Officer,... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,062.60
Essentials of ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -537.00
Chief Officer,... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -323.40

TOTAL -5,796.00

15767 11/22/2021 GRAINGER Hasps for co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9107... 11/03/2021 Fixed Staple ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -28.82
Fixed Staple ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -28.82

TOTAL -57.64

15768 11/22/2021 JJS Technical Ser... Repair of 2n... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

46417 11/11/2021 Service Vendor 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -663.00
Shipping & H... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -20.00

TOTAL -683.00

15769 11/22/2021 Knox Pest Control Acct#104930... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2190... 11/11/2021 pest control s... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -82.00

TOTAL -82.00

15770 11/22/2021 Logo Station 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

150 11/15/2021 Staff shirt-Br... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -46.95
149 11/15/2021 Port Authority... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -26.95
151 11/15/2021 Large Navy S... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -350.40

XL Navy ST3... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -492.75
2XL Navy ST... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -228.65
3XL Navy ST... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -43.35

TOTAL -1,189.05

15771 11/22/2021 MAYER ELECTRIC... 4' led bypas... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2920... 11/01/2021 4' led bypass... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -320.00

TOTAL -320.00
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15772 11/22/2021 Municipal Emerge... SCBAs and ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN163... 10/28/2021 SCBAs and a... 2-10-00-9800-711-0... -427,856.00

TOTAL -427,856.00

15773 11/22/2021 Stella M. Robinson Refund-C C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 11/09/2021 Refund-C Col... 1-10-00-9800-486-... -1,000.00
Refund-C Col... 1-10-00-9800-486-P... -444.89

TOTAL -1,444.89

15774 11/22/2021 TUSCALOOSA TR... Repairs to t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

48294S 11/16/2021 Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,138.80
Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -899.49

TOTAL -2,038.29

15775 11/22/2021 UAB Department o... Physician E... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2021-... 11/01/2021 Physician Ed... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,500.00

TOTAL -2,500.00

15776 11/22/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 11/17/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15777 11/22/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 11/13/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -471.15

TOTAL -471.15

15778 11/22/2021 VERIZON WIRELE... Acct#323538... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9891... 11/01/2021 WST wifi exp... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -80.02
AFC wifi exp ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -40.01
Regional wifi ... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -40.01

TOTAL -160.04

15779 11/22/2021 Warren Tire & Aut... Service/repa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1190... 11/15/2021 Service/repai... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -184.33

TOTAL -184.33

15780 11/22/2021 XEROX WST copier-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0148... 11/04/2021 WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -309.79
WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -222.15

TOTAL -531.94
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15781 11/22/2021 Xerox Business S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN145... 11/15/2021 AFC Upstairs... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -490.63
IN145... 11/15/2021 Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -524.25

TOTAL -1,014.88

15782 11/30/2021 Mark Griesbach labor for bri... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Stude... 11/23/2021 labor for brick... 6-10-00-9800-627-L... -2,500.00

TOTAL -2,500.00

15783 12/02/2021 Billy Doss 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11/30... 11/30/2021 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -76.88

TOTAL -76.88

15784 12/02/2021 McCool Contracto... installation ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

412 12/02/2021 installation of... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

15785 12/03/2021 TownePlace Suite... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

68C4... 10/29/2021 Lodging-Recr... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -1,430.00
68C4... 11/01/2021 Lodging-Instr... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -65.00
68C4... 11/05/2021 Lodging-Recr... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -1,436.20
68C4... 11/29/2021 Lodging-Recr... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -1,365.00

TOTAL -4,296.20

15786 12/03/2021 ADS Security, LLC Acct#915091... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

044712 11/15/2021 Security moni... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

15787 12/03/2021 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2741... 11/11/2021 AFC Main po... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -3,834.01
0476... 11/11/2021 Bldg B power... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -1,857.45
1961... 11/11/2021 AFC Maint p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -72.47

TOTAL -5,763.93

15788 12/03/2021 Amazon Web Serv... Acct#380476... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9022... 12/02/2021 Website and ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -748.14

TOTAL -748.14

15789 12/03/2021 Ameritek Docume... Acct#AF24 H... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

449951 11/24/2021 Hard disk dat... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -109.00

TOTAL -109.00
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15790 12/03/2021 AT&T (7) Acct#A8002... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 11/18/2021 AFC 800 Lin... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -3.98

TOTAL -3.98

15791 12/03/2021 AT&T Mobility-Firs... Acct#287294... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 11/11/2021 Data service ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -410.61
Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -178.98

TOTAL -589.59

15792 12/03/2021 BoardmanCarrPet... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2642... 11/12/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -6,825.00

TOTAL -6,825.00

15793 12/03/2021 Buffalo Rock Com... coffee,crea... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1503... 11/09/2021 coffee,cream... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -432.50

TOTAL -432.50

15794 12/03/2021 City of Dearborn Refund-J Th... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 11/18/2021 Refund-J Tho... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00

TOTAL -510.00

15795 12/03/2021 CITY OF TUSCAL... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9186... 11/03/2021 AFC water 9/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -28.41
9186... 11/03/2021 AFC water 9/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -30.52
9186... 11/03/2021 AFC water 9/... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -562.51

TOTAL -621.44

15796 12/03/2021 Columbus Monum... 4 x 8 Memor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2103 10/28/2021 4 x 8 Memori... 6-10-00-9800-486-0... -315.00
Shipping Cos... 6-10-00-9800-486-0... -40.00

TOTAL -355.00

15797 12/03/2021 CUSTOM COINS L... EMS Challe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1405 10/14/2021 EMS Challen... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -1,330.00

TOTAL -1,330.00

15798 12/03/2021 Derek Toxey 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11/30... 11/30/2021 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -191.00

TOTAL -191.00
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15799 12/03/2021 Direct TV Acct#069350... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0693... 11/24/2021 Direct TV ser... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -188.99

TOTAL -188.99

15800 12/03/2021 Dustin Sheppard, ... Medical Dire... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Nov 2... 11/30/2021 Medical Direc... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -2,250.00

15801 12/03/2021 E & L Travel and T... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0033... 10/01/2021 D Thornburg-... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -353.89
0032... 10/01/2021 DeVaney-Por... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -298.40
0032... 10/01/2021 L Howes-Dug... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -603.90
0032... 10/01/2021 Childs-Conco... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -533.80
0032... 10/01/2021 S Lindsey Jr-... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -671.40
0031... 10/01/2021 Thornburg-P... 1-10-01-9845-602-0... -718.26

Russell-Portl... 1-10-06-9800-602-0... -718.26
0033... 10/11/2021 J Nabors-Will... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -648.80
0033... 10/11/2021 N Schoggen-... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -930.80
0033... 10/11/2021 R Crawford-... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -930.80
0033... 10/11/2021 S Danzer-Wil... 1-10-01-9820-602-0... -372.80

TOTAL -6,781.11

15802 12/03/2021 Employment Scre... Employee Dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1319... 11/30/2021 #35856220 M... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35851324 R... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#35633819 R... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00

TOTAL -78.00

15803 12/03/2021 FIRE PROTECTIO... Restock on ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

196676 11/19/2021 Essentials of ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -4,027.50
Plans Exami... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,237.50
Fire and Eme... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,155.00
Chief Officer,... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,125.00

TOTAL -7,545.00

15804 12/03/2021 Four Star Freightli... Service and ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

R102... 11/04/2021 Service and r... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -778.99

TOTAL -778.99

15805 12/03/2021 Gary Sparks 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11/30... 11/30/2021 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

15806 12/03/2021 Glidden Paint gallon rever... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8215... 11/22/2021 gallon revere ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -303.66

TOTAL -303.66
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15807 12/03/2021 Joey Darby 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11/30... 11/30/2021 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

15808 12/03/2021 McGriff Tire Co. Replace all 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4600... 11/22/2021 Michelin rear ... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -4,033.92
Michelin front... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -928.00
Balance front... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -70.00
Dismount & ... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -450.00
Valve stem 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -80.00

TOTAL -5,561.92

15809 12/03/2021 Michael D. Upchur... Refund-M U... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 11/18/2021 Refund-M Up... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -520.00

TOTAL -520.00

15810 12/03/2021 Micro Essential La... Items used i... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV2... 10/01/2021 Hydrion Wate... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -50.22
Shipping-Hyd... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -12.65

TOTAL -62.87

15811 12/03/2021 Mike Green 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11/30... 11/30/2021 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -307.48

TOTAL -307.48

15812 12/03/2021 NATIONAL FIRE P... Nat'l Fire Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0707... 11/18/2021 Nat'l Fire Cod... 1-10-01-9825-618-0... -747.50
Nat'l Fire Cod... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -747.50

TOTAL -1,495.00

15813 12/03/2021 NBFSPQ, INC. 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

5299 11/29/2021 2504 Reg of ... 1-10-01-9825-639-E... -11,628.00
5306 12/02/2021 Conference F... 1-10-01-9825-639-E... -350.00

TOTAL -11,978.00

15814 12/03/2021 ThreatAdvice by N... Monthly VOI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400745 12/01/2021 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -716.45

TOTAL -716.45
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15815 12/03/2021 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2089... 11/08/2021 543280 1/3 C... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.32
1373914 Tul ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -11.60
742100 Anto ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -27.92

2083... 11/18/2021 Chairmat for ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -71.40
2101... 11/22/2021 9135858 Pla... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -20.79
2100... 11/22/2021 841434 Enter... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.43

477727 Clip ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -3.21
487787 Pape... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -19.04
6010049 Pla... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -18.89
8013496 Sha... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -24.20
703768 A-Z ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -23.99
550648 Vinyl ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -5.99
240556 Whit... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -19.38
804041 Heav... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -9.92

2108... 11/23/2021 Item # 80867... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -11.30
Item #43177... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -295.90
Item #90860... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -33.45
Item #47815... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -11.82
Item #39597... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -4.86
Item #34671... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -41.59
Item #81898... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -20.98
Item #18858... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -2.81
Item #96440... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -305.70
Item #51422... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -23.99

2108... 11/24/2021 Item #55843... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -53.97
2108... 11/24/2021 Item #44854... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -194.70

TOTAL -1,270.15

15816 12/03/2021 Personalized Laze... Knives for E... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0161... 11/05/2021 Black Rescu... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -625.00
engraving 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -57.50

TOTAL -682.50

15817 12/03/2021 Scott Pilgreen 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11/30... 11/30/2021 11/30/21 Spe... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

15818 12/03/2021 SUNBELT RENTALS VOID: rental ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

15819 12/03/2021 Terri Huddleston Reimb-Tinse... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Tinsel... 11/27/2021 Reimb-Tinsel... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -82.16

TOTAL -82.16

15820 12/03/2021 TOOL-SMITH COM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1088... 11/16/2021 Replace the ... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -138.08
Service the S... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -138.09

1088... 11/16/2021 Gallon of bio... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -144.00

TOTAL -420.17
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15821 12/03/2021 TSC Service & Su... Cleaning Su... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

21-11... 11/30/2021 Cleaning Sup... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -42.98

TOTAL -42.98

15822 12/03/2021 Tuscaloosa Jeep ... EMS trailer-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

130119 11/23/2021 Prep and spr... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -556.00
Install FlexAr... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -4,271.73

TOTAL -4,827.73

15823 12/03/2021 U.S. Bank Equipm... Acct#175762... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4578... 11/12/2021 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -1,958.32
Registriation ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -397.94

TOTAL -2,356.26

15824 12/03/2021 Unifirst Corporation 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 11/24/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62
107 1... 12/01/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -107.24

15825 12/03/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 11/20/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -750.24
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -11.75
Weekly shipp... 1-10-01-9811-603-0... -13.00

0000... 11/27/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -368.50

TOTAL -1,143.49

15826 12/03/2021 W. W. WILLIAMS Repair air le... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

022W... 11/30/2021 To repair an ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -775.00

TOTAL -775.00

15827 12/03/2021 William W. Ward Svcs for EM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Nov 2... 11/30/2021 Svcs for EMS... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

15828 12/03/2021 Windham & Bush ... Replace tire... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

19718 12/03/2021 ST205/75R1... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -239.94
ST205/75R1... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -239.94
ST205/75R1... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -239.94

TOTAL -719.82

15829 12/03/2021 WM Corporate Ser... Acct#9-7506... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0060... 11/16/2021 WST Garbag... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -74.04

TOTAL -74.04
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15830 12/03/2021 Working Fire Furni... Furniture for... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3605 11/19/2021 FHC-FBL-TX... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -4,639.96
FHC-C3DD F... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,999.96
FHC-CSW Fi... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,999.96
M-STBB-TXL... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -359.96
DB-GMF12-T... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,479.96
Shipping 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -740.61

TOTAL -11,220.41

15831 12/10/2021 Airgas USA, LLC Compressed... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9120... 11/29/2021 Compressed ... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -336.77

TOTAL -336.77

15832 12/10/2021 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 11/21/2021 WST power 1... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -365.95
1059... 11/24/2021 WST outdoor... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -39.89

TOTAL -405.84

15833 12/10/2021 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84141 10/20/2021 HMT @Annis... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -2,136.40
84142 10/20/2021 HMAO @ Be... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,318.46
84208 10/28/2021 HMAO @ Mo... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,587.87
84209 10/28/2021 HMAO @ Au... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,654.34

TOTAL -6,697.07

15834 12/10/2021 Albertville Fire Re... RTC#83052 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

FF I/II... 11/12/2021 RTC#83052 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -10,800.00

TOTAL -10,800.00

15835 12/10/2021 Anniston RTC RTC#83035 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

FF I/II... 11/19/2021 RTC#83035 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -10,800.00

TOTAL -10,800.00

15836 12/10/2021 ATLAS WELDING ... Oxy cyl rent... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

502611 11/30/2021 Oxy cyl rental... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -9.89

TOTAL -9.89

15837 12/10/2021 BAGBY ELEVATO... Elevator mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 12/01/2021 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60
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15838 12/10/2021 Brindlee Mountain... Repairs to t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0001... 10/20/2021 Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -17,079.64

TOTAL -17,079.64

15839 12/10/2021 CITY OF TUSC/DE... Nov 2021 Cit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

NOV ... 12/09/2021 Nov 2021 Cit... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -183.59

TOTAL -183.59

15840 12/10/2021 Craig Cleaver Refund-C Cl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-S... 12/03/2021 Refund-C Cle... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15841 12/10/2021 Fire-Safe Extingui... Svc/rechg e... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

30957 12/03/2021 #m Lite CRG ... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -56.00
#FS-10s: 10l... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -225.00
#FS-20s: 20l... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -75.00
#FS-M/A: Gr... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -175.00

TOTAL -531.00

15842 12/10/2021 Huntsville RTC/ETC RTC#83047 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Wilde... 11/19/2021 RTC#83047 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,670.00

TOTAL -2,670.00

15843 12/10/2021 Jackson Thornton ... Progress Bil... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

111770 11/30/2021 Progress Billi... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -34,575.40

TOTAL -34,575.40

15844 12/10/2021 Jovan Epting Refund-J Ep... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 12/03/2021 Refund-J Epti... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -480.00

TOTAL -480.00

15845 12/10/2021 Lonnie Branson Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Certifi... 12/10/2021 Reimburse fo... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -28.70

TOTAL -28.70

15846 12/10/2021 Napa Auto Parts Flexzilla 50' ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

990737 12/08/2021 Flexzilla 50' a... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -56.16
Flexzilla chuc... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -52.15

TOTAL -108.31
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15847 12/10/2021 Ricardo Campos 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-P... 12/07/2021 Refund-R Ca... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -360.00
Ref-P... 12/07/2021 Refund-R Ca... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -360.00

TOTAL -720.00

15848 12/10/2021 Rumsey Environm... Acct#6081-1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6460... 12/01/2021 Dumpster ser... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -690.08

TOTAL -690.08

15849 12/10/2021 Spire 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3670... 12/01/2021 AFC Nat gas ... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -296.08
7859... 12/01/2021 Nat gas-Bldg ... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -111.87

TOTAL -407.95

15850 12/10/2021 St of AL Legislativ... Notice of Int... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4887 11/30/2021 Notice of Inte... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -100.00

TOTAL -100.00

15851 12/10/2021 Titan Technology ... pro rated ye... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

000603 12/08/2021 pro rated yea... 1-10-04-9820-642-0... -610.37

TOTAL -610.37

15852 12/10/2021 Tractor Supply Nuts, bolts, ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

502470 11/09/2021 Nuts, bolts, w... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -25.97

TOTAL -25.97

15853 12/10/2021 Trussville Gas & ... Acct#113611... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1136... 12/01/2021 WST Gas & ... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -88.98

TOTAL -88.98

15854 12/10/2021 TUSC CO SALES T... Nov 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Nov 2... 12/09/2021 Nov 2021 Co... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -183.59

TOTAL -183.59

15855 12/10/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 12/08/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62
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15856 12/10/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 12/04/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -415.92

TOTAL -415.92

15857 12/10/2021 XEROX WST copier-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0149... 12/01/2021 WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -309.79
WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -61.40

TOTAL -371.19

15858 12/10/2021 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN147... 11/29/2021 Bookstore pri... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -2,247.77

TOTAL -2,247.77

15859 12/10/2021 Zoom Video Com... Monthly Zoo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV1... 12/04/2021 Monthly Zoo... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -349.85

TOTAL -349.85

15860 12/13/2021 CARD SERVICES 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Credit Card - Synov... -14,622.00

TOTAL -14,622.00

15861 12/17/2021 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9984... 11/30/2021 Cyl rental-Nit... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -253.82
9984... 11/30/2021 Cylinder rent... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -33.23

Compressed ... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -66.46

TOTAL -353.51

15862 12/17/2021 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287248... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 12/03/2021 Cell Phone a... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -226.49

TOTAL -226.49

15863 12/17/2021 BadgePass, Inc. Badge printi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV7... 12/10/2021 Badge printin... 1-10-04-9820-642-0... -845.00

TOTAL -845.00

15864 12/17/2021 Beth Chapman & ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Nove... 11/30/2021 Consulting F... 1-10-06-9800-639-L... -6,000.00
Dece... 12/17/2021 Consulting F... 1-10-06-9800-639-L... -6,000.00

TOTAL -12,000.00
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15865 12/17/2021 Bobby Peavier Refund-B Pe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 12/14/2021 Refund-B Pe... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15866 12/17/2021 Clear Winds Tech... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

36353 12/10/2021 Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -650.00
36444 12/10/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -218.75

TOTAL -868.75

15867 12/17/2021 Dustin Sheppard, ... Medical Dire... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Oct 2... 10/31/2021 Medical Direc... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -2,250.00

15868 12/17/2021 Fastenal Company HMEP yearly... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ALTA... 11/30/2021 MSA Confige... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -169.89
MSA ConfiG... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -169.89
Universal Bo... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -40.20
Universal Bo... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -40.20
13x18 4mil S... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -85.00
13x18 4mil S... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -85.00
Szl 3stl Toe ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -104.55
Szl 3stl Toe ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -104.55
XLRfi 12"DDi... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -117.12
XLRfi 12"DDi... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -117.12
LgLthStarch... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -36.96
LgLthStarch... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -36.96
2XLY wPol/P... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,797.00
2XLY wPol/P... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -1,797.00
L W/B/A Cvril... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -157.50
L W/B/A Cvril... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -157.50
2XL W/B/Acv... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -490.00
2XL W/B/Acv... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -490.00
4XL W/B/Acv... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -382.00
4XL W/B/Acv... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -382.00
XL Blue Dsp... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -218.80
XL Blue Dsp... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -218.80
9"x17" Paper ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -44.60
9"x17" Paper ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -44.60
4mil 12' Blk P... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -124.79
4mil 12' Blk P... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -124.79
XL Blue Dsp... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -437.60
XL Blue Dsp... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -437.60

TOTAL -8,412.02
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15869 12/17/2021 Groupe Lacasse L... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1281... 11/19/2021 41XN-UF367... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -862.95
41NN-BR244... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -244.75
41XN-S2472... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -902.00
41XN-LF247... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,207.25
M1NNN-EB7... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -709.50
41NN-EM542... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,243.00
41NN-E7244... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -788.15
41NN-B3673... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -566.50
41XN-24367... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -997.15

1281... 11/26/2021 LGC-DR20P ... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -103.40
41XN-B2472... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -990.55

TOTAL -8,615.20

15870 12/17/2021 Klein Quality Trail... 2022  7 ton u... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1258 12/15/2021 2022  7 ton u... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -7,140.00

TOTAL -7,140.00

15871 12/17/2021 LOWE'S 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

927687 11/05/2021 12' step ladder 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -265.05
927919 11/08/2021 1/4-in x 4-ft x ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -433.25
927042 11/09/2021 Bag of aspha... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -199.20
913990 11/12/2021 landscape ad... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -33.36

gallons concr... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -41.25
926535 11/18/2021 misc supplies... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -33.32
906159 11/22/2021 Tools for upst... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -87.66
913778 11/22/2021 misc supplies... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -15.46
926225 11/30/2021 roll cove base 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -151.96

cove adhesive 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -6.92
995382 12/01/2021 IRW 1/2-IN ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -9.03

3/8x4-1/2 LS ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -2.12
2156BC 1/4x... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -6.80
2-6-8 Treated... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -12.96
2-4-8 Treated... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -43.20
3/8-IN x 7-IN ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -13.98
5lb PG10 DE... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -26.16
WEDGE 1/2 ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -24.35
4-4-8 Treated... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -20.72

926424 12/01/2021 cove adhesive 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -5.30
misc 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -33.24

TOTAL -1,465.29

15872 12/17/2021 MAC UNIFORM & ... Job shirts 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

384505 12/02/2021 Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -106.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -106.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -530.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -106.00

TOTAL -848.00

15873 12/17/2021 NAFECO 25 foot of du... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1118... 12/09/2021 25 foot of duc... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -232.14
Shipping 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -35.00

TOTAL -267.14
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15874 12/17/2021 Office of Informati... Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OIT2... 11/30/2021 800 Service-... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -179.17

TOTAL -179.17

15875 12/17/2021 Philana D. Grayson Refund-A Ha... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-In... 12/09/2021 Refund-A Hai... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00

TOTAL -510.00

15876 12/17/2021 Premier Service C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

57069 12/09/2021 electrical and... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -1,220.00
7068 12/09/2021 Wire the new... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,400.00

TOTAL -3,620.00

15877 12/17/2021 Sign Pro Decals for S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

101821 12/14/2021 Set of 150 G... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -16.36
Set of 150 G... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -49.04
Set of 85 GV... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -40.86

TOTAL -106.26

15878 12/17/2021 Special-T, LLC Tables for A... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

771715 10/28/2021 LINK-2472 Fl... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -26,083.75
Link-2448 Fli... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -1,284.80

TOTAL -27,368.55

15879 12/17/2021 Tuscaloosa Chevr... Service 2012... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

CTCS... 12/15/2021 Service 2012... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -137.47

TOTAL -137.47

15880 12/17/2021 UAB Department o... Physician E... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2021-... 12/01/2021 Physician Ed... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,500.00

TOTAL -2,500.00

15881 12/17/2021 ULINE Supplies for ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1422... 12/06/2021 Price Tag Fa... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -13.00
Uline Gold S... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -55.00
11 1/4 x 8 3/4... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -35.50
11 1/8 x 8 5/8... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -97.00
11 1/4 x 8 3/4... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -45.50
Uline Econo... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -91.80
Thermal Cas... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -79.00
T-shirt Bags -... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -70.00
shipping 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -121.91

TOTAL -608.71
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15882 12/17/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 12/15/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15883 12/17/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 12/11/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -931.65

TOTAL -931.65

15884 12/17/2021 VERIZON WIRELE... Acct#323538... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9894... 12/01/2021 WST Wifi Ex... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -80.02
AFC Wifi Exp... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -40.01
Regional Wifi... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -40.01

TOTAL -160.04

15885 12/17/2021 WEX Bank Acct#0496-0... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7621... 11/25/2021 Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -929.73
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -4,092.31
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -880.32
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -496.50
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9825-611-0... -40.05
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -66.22
Fuel purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -342.01
Fuel purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -317.12
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -304.92
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -92.12

TOTAL -7,561.30

15886 12/22/2021 ADS Security, LLC Acct#915091... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1610... 12/15/2021 Security moni... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

15887 12/22/2021 Airgas USA, LLC Nitr (2 cyl) M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9120... 12/13/2021 Nitr (2 cyl) M... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -87.50

TOTAL -87.50

15888 12/22/2021 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0476... 12/13/2021 AFC Bldg B p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -1,948.06
1961... 12/13/2021 AFC Maint p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -55.81
2741... 12/13/2021 AFC Main Bl... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -4,091.82

TOTAL -6,095.69

15889 12/22/2021 AT&T Mobility-Firs... Acct#287294... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 12/11/2021 AFC Data ser... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -410.61
Regional Ser... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -247.38

TOTAL -657.99
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15890 12/22/2021 Charter Communi... Acct#8781 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0155... 12/09/2021 WST Internet... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -132.97

TOTAL -132.97

15891 12/22/2021 CITY OF TUSCAL... Acct#022668... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9244... 11/22/2021 water 10/28-1... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -29.48

TOTAL -29.48

15892 12/22/2021 Dustin Sheppard, ... Medical Dir ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Dec 2... 12/22/2021 Medical Dir S... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -2,250.00

15893 12/22/2021 Jacob Mikell Refund-J Mi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 12/17/2021 Refund-J Mik... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15894 12/22/2021 JJ KELLER & ASS... Materials for... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9106... 12/10/2021 US DOT CH... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -490.00
Shipping & H... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -40.45

TOTAL -530.45

15895 12/22/2021 KYLE OFFICE SU... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3918... 12/21/2021 1061FT4.AR... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -665.00
1061FT4.AR... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -665.00

3917... 12/21/2021 Vectra Task, ... 1-10-01-9840-641-0... -885.00
Vectra Task, ... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -442.50

3917... 12/21/2021 1073.BK2.M... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -442.50

TOTAL -3,100.00

15896 12/22/2021 Lesro Industries, I... 4 guest chai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0077... 11/02/2021 4 guest chair... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,374.48

TOTAL -1,374.48

15897 12/22/2021 Lonnie Branson Reimb for 2 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2 Cert... 12/16/2021 Reimb for 2 ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -28.70

TOTAL -28.70
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15898 12/22/2021 MAC UNIFORM & ... Restock job ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

384216 11/23/2021 Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -53.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -265.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -424.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -159.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -424.00
Job Shirt Nav... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -53.00

TOTAL -1,378.00

15899 12/22/2021 MAYER ELECTRIC... led bulbs- p... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2937... 12/08/2021 led bulbs- par... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -880.00

TOTAL -880.00

15900 12/22/2021 OFFICE DEPOT desk pad 20 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2154... 12/17/2021 desk pad 20 ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -53.68

TOTAL -53.68

15901 12/22/2021 Storage Guardian Monthly Clo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Nov 2... 11/30/2021 Monthly Clou... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -508.80

TOTAL -508.80

15902 12/22/2021 TRUCK SUPPLY A... Truck bed c... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

15368 11/22/2021 Truck bed co... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -675.00

TOTAL -675.00

15903 12/22/2021 U.S. Bank Equipm... Acct#175762... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4602... 12/13/2021 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -1,958.32
Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -397.94

TOTAL -2,356.26

15904 12/22/2021 ULINE Boxes for sh... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1425... 12/13/2021 12x12x4" Shi... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -82.00
Shipping 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -42.50

TOTAL -124.50

15905 12/22/2021 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 12/22/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15906 12/22/2021 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 12/18/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -870.06
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -20.52

TOTAL -890.58
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15907 12/22/2021 William W. Ward Svcs for EM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Dec 2... 12/22/2021 Svcs for EMS... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

15908 12/22/2021 WM Corporate Ser... Acct#9-7506... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0083... 12/16/2021 WST Garbag... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -95.65

TOTAL -95.65

15909 12/22/2021 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN149... 12/13/2021 Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -297.43

TOTAL -297.43

15910 12/22/2021 JJJ Cleaning Syst... Floor strippi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

12/22/2021 strip and finis... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -3,675.00

TOTAL -3,675.00

15911 01/07/2022 CARD SERVICES 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Credit Card - Synov... -7,545.38

TOTAL -7,545.38

15912 01/07/2022 Airgas USA, LLC MBT propan... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9121... 12/27/2021 MBT propane... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -207.27

TOTAL -207.27

15912 02/03/2022 Michael Willcutt VOID: install... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

15913 01/07/2022 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 12/21/2021 WST power 1... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -395.21
1059... 12/28/2021 WST Outdoo... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -39.89

TOTAL -435.10

15914 01/07/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84271 11/02/2021 WST Prog In... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -1,310.40
84531 12/06/2021 In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -33.79

In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -1,759.37
84823 01/06/2022 In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -23.11

In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -1,615.84
In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -97.77

TOTAL -4,840.28
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15915 01/07/2022 Amazon Web Serv... Website and... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9349... 01/03/2022 Website and ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -779.63

TOTAL -779.63

15916 01/07/2022 Anniston RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Live F... 10/22/2021 RTC#83035-... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,305.00
RT:V... 10/29/2021 RTC#83035 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -3,555.00

15917 01/07/2022 AT&T (7) Acct#A8002... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 12/18/2021 AFC 800 Lin... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -5.26

TOTAL -5.26

15918 01/07/2022 AWARD COMPAN... Name plate ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

43639 12/17/2021 2x8 name plate 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.00
name plate h... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.00

TOTAL -12.00

15919 01/07/2022 BAGBY ELEVATO... Elevator mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 01/01/2022 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60

15920 01/07/2022 BoardmanCarrPet... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2651... 12/22/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -7,499.10

TOTAL -7,499.10

15921 01/07/2022 CITY OF TUSC/DE... Dec 2021 Cit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

DEC ... 01/05/2022 Dec 2021 Cit... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -208.53

TOTAL -208.53

15922 01/07/2022 CITY OF TUSCAL... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9244... 11/19/2021 AFC water 1... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -403.42
9244... 11/22/2021 AFC water 1... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -28.41

TOTAL -431.83

15923 01/07/2022 Clear Winds Tech... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

36625 12/30/2021 OFFICE PR... 1-10-04-9820-642-0... -890.00
36636 12/30/2021 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -593.76

TOTAL -1,483.76

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail

October 2021 through September 2022

Page 58



Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

15924 01/07/2022 DELL MARKETING... PC for Artie 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1054... 12/25/2021 Dell Optiplex 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -1,675.58

TOTAL -1,675.58

15925 01/07/2022 Direct TV Acct#069350... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0693... 12/24/2021 Direct TV Mo... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -188.99

TOTAL -188.99

15926 01/07/2022 Echols, Taylor & A... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

132524 12/31/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -700.00

TOTAL -700.00

15927 01/07/2022 EMERGENCY ME... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2303... 12/14/2021 UEScope 2 V... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -2,666.66
2307... 12/30/2021 Lighted Laryn... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -150.00

TOTAL -2,816.66

15928 01/07/2022 Employment Scre... Employee dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1321... 12/31/2021 #36098082 A... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36351897 D... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36037341 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36037970 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00

TOTAL -104.00

15929 01/07/2022 FIRE PROTECTIO... Books for cl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

198321 12/17/2021 Pumping & A... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,557.00
Fire & Emer ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,848.00
Chief Officer,... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,350.00
Fire & Life Sa... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,892.50
Occupational... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,475.00

TOTAL -11,122.50

15930 01/07/2022 Jackson Thornton ... Acct#44857 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

111920 12/21/2021 Progress billi... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -3,000.00

TOTAL -3,000.00

15931 01/07/2022 Jonathan Anders Refund-J An... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 01/04/2022 Refund-J An... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15932 01/07/2022 Knox Pest Control Pest Control... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2219... 12/21/2021 pest control s... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -82.00

TOTAL -82.00
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15933 01/07/2022 NBFSPQ, INC. Conference ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

5307 12/02/2021 Conference F... 1-10-01-9825-639-E... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15934 01/07/2022 Nicholas Davis Tuition reim... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

UWA ... 01/04/2022 Tuition reimb... 1-10-06-9800-622-0... -1,055.00

TOTAL -1,055.00

15935 01/07/2022 North West Haz M... 406 Tank Si... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

24419 12/31/2021 406 Tank Si... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -7,200.00
Shipping & H... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -825.00

TOTAL -8,025.00

15936 01/07/2022 ThreatAdvice by N... Monthly VOI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400807 01/01/2022 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -710.91

TOTAL -710.91

15937 01/07/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2100... 12/21/2021 305466 Legal... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -5.58
2108... 12/21/2021 Item #78815... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -10.24
2173... 12/22/2021 Pen Holder C... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -8.69

TOTAL -24.51

15938 01/07/2022 Patrick Jolly Refund-P Jo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 12/26/2021 Refund-P Joll... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15939 01/07/2022 Plagix LLC dba Un... Plagiarism c... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN112... 12/31/2021 Plagiarism ch... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -800.00

TOTAL -800.00

15940 01/07/2022 River Oaks EAP EAP Service... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

000076 01/05/2022 EAP Service... 1-10-06-9800-639-... -385.44

TOTAL -385.44

15941 01/07/2022 Rumsey Environm... Acct#6081-1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6467... 01/01/2022 Dumpster ser... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -345.04

TOTAL -345.04
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15942 01/07/2022 Stivers Ford Linco... Service 2019... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

222875 12/15/2021 Service 2019... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -73.14

TOTAL -73.14

15943 01/07/2022 ThreeSixtyEight Cr... Website mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4325 01/01/2022 Monthly webs... 1-10-04-9820-639-... -1,800.00

TOTAL -1,800.00

15944 01/07/2022 Tractor Supply 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

403862 12/08/2021 bucket rat poi... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -21.99
405969 12/21/2021 swivel caster... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -71.96
404087 12/09/2021 Bearing kt Bu... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -99.98

TOTAL -193.93

15945 01/07/2022 TRUCK SUPPLY A... Replace the ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

15412 01/06/2022 Replace the ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -836.00

TOTAL -836.00

15946 01/07/2022 TUSC CO SALES T... Dec 2021 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Dec 2... 01/05/2022 Dec 2021 Co... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -208.53

TOTAL -208.53

15947 01/07/2022 TuscaBlue 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

165816 01/06/2022 setup 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -25.00
#383 Varsala... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -144.00
#383 Varsala... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -72.00
#383 Varsala... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -72.00
#383 Varsala... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -72.00
shipping 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -25.00

165815 01/06/2022 white with red... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -850.00
setup 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -55.00
Shipping  ba... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -98.00

TOTAL -1,413.00

15948 01/07/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 01/05/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15949 01/07/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 12/25/2021 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -530.95
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -20.98

0000... 01/01/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -80.19

TOTAL -632.12
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15950 01/07/2022 UNIVERSITY PRIN... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6086 10/18/2021 MMR-BR Re... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -125.05
R6493 11/05/2021 set of 250 bu... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -35.00

set of 250 bu... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -35.00
et of 250 busi... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -35.00

R6495 11/05/2021 set of 250 bu... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -35.00
R5281 11/05/2021 set of 250 bu... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -35.00
6986 11/10/2021 Guest Speak... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -38.95
R6374 11/10/2021 Guest Speak... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -38.95
R6494 11/10/2021 set of 250 bu... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -45.00
R7072 11/16/2021 Guest Speak... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -48.95
R6971 11/16/2021 Gloss cover ... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -79.93
0007... 11/19/2021 shop fee 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -3.95

24x36" sign f... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -24.00
18x24" sign f... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -17.00

TOTAL -596.78

15951 01/07/2022 Walter Curtis Co., ... Badge-Anna... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

29943 12/29/2021 Badge-Anna ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -46.00

TOTAL -46.00

15952 01/07/2022 WEX Bank Acct#0496-0... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7711... 12/25/2021 Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -2,595.52
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -278.69
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -632.34
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -134.03
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9820-611-0... -313.08
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -119.35
Fuel purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -259.03
Fuel purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -58.30
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -51.10
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -81.34

TOTAL -4,522.78

15953 01/07/2022 Xerox Business S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN150... 12/20/2021 AFC Upstairs... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -362.84
IN150... 12/27/2021 Bookstore pri... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -273.32

TOTAL -636.16

15954 01/07/2022 Zoom Video Com... Acct#516807... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV1... 01/04/2022 Zoom Subscr... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -349.85

TOTAL -349.85

15955 01/14/2022 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9985... 12/31/2021 Cyl rental-Nit... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -287.03
9985... 12/31/2021 Cyl rental for ... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -33.90

Cyl rental-Nit... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -67.80

TOTAL -388.73
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15956 01/14/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84709 12/21/2021 Items for AF... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -148.80
84956 01/12/2022 Print job-Oct ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -45.10
84958 01/12/2022 Print job-Dec ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -33.60
84960 01/12/2022 Print job-Jan ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -80.60

TOTAL -308.10

15957 01/14/2022 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287248... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 01/03/2022 Cell/tablet sv... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -226.49

TOTAL -226.49

15958 01/14/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... Oxy cyl rent... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

506014 12/31/2021 Oxy cyl rental... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -10.18

TOTAL -10.18

15959 01/14/2022 Charter Communi... Acct#8781 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0155... 01/09/2022 WST Internet... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -134.96

TOTAL -134.96

15960 01/14/2022 Chism Communic... repair of Ke... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

34520 01/07/2022 repair of Ken... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -80.00

TOTAL -80.00

15961 01/14/2022 City of Irondale Fir... Refund-B Iv... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-... 01/05/2022 Refund-B Ive... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15962 01/14/2022 Clear Winds Tech... Monthly Ser... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

36661 01/06/2022 Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -650.00

TOTAL -650.00

15963 01/14/2022 Echols, Taylor & A... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

132424 11/30/2021 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -1,750.00

TOTAL -1,750.00

15964 01/14/2022 Express Oil Change Service-201... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0012... 01/13/2022 Service-2011... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -50.99

TOTAL -50.99
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15965 01/14/2022 FRAME SHACK Frame for th... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1707 01/10/2022 Frame for the... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -190.00

TOTAL -190.00

15966 01/14/2022 Groupe Lacasse L... Office furnit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1283... 01/06/2022 #3NNN-EM7... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -599.50
#31NE-B247... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -851.40
#S41XN-S30... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -755.70
#S41XN-FF2... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -631.95
#41NN-EM72... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -735.35
#41XN-2036... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -541.20
#M1NNN-EB... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -453.20
#M1NNN-EB... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -453.20
#41XN-2036... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -541.20
#41NN-EM72... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -735.35
#41NN-BR24... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -231.00
#41XN-S207... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -706.20
#41NN-PTM3... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -628.10
#LGC-GRV2... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -154.00

TOTAL -8,017.35

15967 01/14/2022 Jacob Hines Refund-J Hi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Refund 01/10/2022 Refund-J Hin... 1-12-12-9800-451-B... -96.00
Refund-J Hin... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -9.60

TOTAL -105.60

15968 01/14/2022 LaGrange Fire Dep... Ref-D Horne... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-Li... 01/12/2022 Ref-D Horne-... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -590.00

TOTAL -590.00

15969 01/14/2022 Lonnie Branson Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Reim... 01/07/2022 Reimburse fo... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -43.05

TOTAL -43.05

15970 01/14/2022 LOWE'S 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

901027 12/03/2021 TV mounts 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -153.84
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -45.55

927756 12/06/2021 misc supplies... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -26.51
913979 12/08/2021 cans spray p... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -11.36

box trim scre... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -18.96
1x3x6 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -8.50
1x12x6 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -23.81
wire hiders 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -60.72
tack cloths 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -5.64
pint stain 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -8.54
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -24.67

9264... 12/20/2021 saw blades 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -48.39
927376 12/20/2021 3x5 concrete ... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -211.40

boxes screws 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -28.44

TOTAL -676.33
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15971 01/14/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2172... 12/21/2021 Stapler, stapl... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -10.64
2173... 01/03/2022 Assorted tap... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -7.39

Ruler 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -1.64
Drawer Orga... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -7.84
Pack of pens 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -5.29
Legal Notepad 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -11.89
Desk organiz... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -8.63

TOTAL -53.32

15972 01/14/2022 Office of Informati... Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OIT2... 12/31/2021 AFC 800 Ser... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -191.12

TOTAL -191.12

15973 01/14/2022 Risk Mitigation Se... Background... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ALFI... 01/03/2022 Background ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -108.50

TOTAL -108.50

15974 01/14/2022 Spire 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3670... 01/03/2022 AFC Nat gas-... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -15.62
7859... 01/03/2022 AFC Nat gas-... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -195.49

TOTAL -211.11

15975 01/14/2022 Storage Guardian Monthly Clo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Dec 2... 12/31/2021 Monthly Clou... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -527.20

TOTAL -527.20

15976 01/14/2022 Timothy Luke Hall Ref-T Hall-W... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 01/10/2022 Ref-T Hall-W... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15977 01/14/2022 Trussville Gas & ... Acct#113611... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1136... 01/03/2022 WST Gas & ... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -174.47

TOTAL -174.47

15978 01/14/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 01/12/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

15979 01/14/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 01/08/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -867.52
Weekly shipp... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -429.03

TOTAL -1,296.55
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15980 01/14/2022 UNIVERSITY PRIN... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

R725... 12/07/2021 set of 1000 b... 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -398.64
R799... 12/14/2021 set of 100 5x... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -142.69
R799... 12/14/2021 set of 100 en... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -36.16
R656... 12/20/2021 set of 1010 b... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -540.32

TOTAL -1,117.81

15981 01/14/2022 VERIZON WIRELE... Acct#323538... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9896... 01/01/2022 WST - Wifi E... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -80.02
AFC - Wifi ex... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -40.01
Regional-Wifi... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -40.01

TOTAL -160.04

15982 01/14/2022 Huntsville RTC/ETC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Conf ... 10/01/2021 RTC#83047 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,985.00
Fire ... 10/22/2021 RTC#83047 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,495.50
Trenc... 10/29/2021 RTC#83047 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,985.00

TOTAL -7,465.50

15983 01/14/2022 Alabama Building ... state contra... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2201... 01/12/2022 state contract... 6-10-00-9800-627-P... -10,176.43
online payme... 6-10-00-9800-627-P... -3.00

TOTAL -10,179.43

15984 01/14/2022 LOWE'S Appliances f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

91658 12/08/2021 Side by Side ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -1,196.05
Slide in Range 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -949.05
Over the Ran... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -284.05
Ice Maker Co... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -16.13
Range Applia... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -24.21

TOTAL -2,469.49

15985 01/21/2022 Airgas USA, LLC Nitr(2 cyl) M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9121... 01/11/2022 Nitr(2 cyl) MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -87.50

TOTAL -87.50

15986 01/21/2022 AWARD COMPAN... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

43920 01/19/2022 Walnut Desig... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -113.55
Set Up Fee 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -8.95

43906 01/19/2022 A-MMR-B Fr... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -72.70
Set Up Fee 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -8.95

TOTAL -204.15
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15987 01/21/2022 Central Paper Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

263139 01/14/2022 toilet tissue 2... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -213.90
multi folds 44... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -132.40
roll towels wh... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -142.72
foaming hand... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -144.00
nabc 7116 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -75.00
damp mop 8... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -48.00
can liner sl38... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -106.00

263413 01/18/2022 can liner s24... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -86.00

TOTAL -948.02

15988 01/21/2022 EMBROIDERY GE... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

21954 12/01/2021 Polo Parame... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -220.00
Polo Parame... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -440.00
Polo Parame... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -220.00
Polo Parame... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -240.00
Polo Parame... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -130.00
Polo Parame... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -150.00

21967 12/01/2021 T-shirt 9/11 H... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -106.65
T-shirt 9/11 H... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -142.20
T-shirt 9/11 H... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -213.30
T-shirt 9/11 H... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -213.30
T-shirt 9/11 H... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -182.20
T-shirt 9/11 H... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -151.65
Screen Setup 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -60.00

22165 12/16/2021 Sweatshirt R... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -229.40
Sweatshirt R... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -286.75
Sweatshirt R... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -401.45
Sweatshirt R... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -401.45
Sweatshirt R... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -269.40
Sweatshirt R... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -144.70
Sweatpants ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -137.90
Sweatpants ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -275.80
Sweatpants ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -344.75
Sweatpants ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -344.75
Sweatpants ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -236.85
Sweatpants ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -83.95
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -40.40
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -60.60
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -101.00
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -101.00
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -90.60
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -70.40
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -40.40
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -40.40
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -40.40
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -40.40
T-shirt White ... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -40.40
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -51.50
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -77.25
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -128.75
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -128.75
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -107.25
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -81.50
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -51.50
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -51.50
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -51.50
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -51.50
T-shirt Red w... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -51.50
Sweatshirt Gr... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -114.70
Sweatshirt Gr... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -172.05
Sweatshirt Gr... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -286.75
Sweatshirt Gr... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -286.75
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Sweatshirt Gr... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -202.05
Sweatshirt Gr... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -72.35
Shorts Red Lg 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -28.50

22316 01/17/2022 T-shirt Smok... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -92.50
T-shirt Smok... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -277.50
T-shirt Smok... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -138.75
Sweatshirt S... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -251.40
Sweatshirt S... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -502.80

22320 01/17/2022 Polo EMS Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -277.50
Polo EMS Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -277.50
Polo EMS Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -370.00
Polo EMS Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -185.00

TOTAL -10,661.05

15989 01/21/2022 Fastenal Company HMEP yearly... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ALTA... 01/04/2022 2.5Gal Tln D... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -61.26
2.5Gal Tln D... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -61.26
4XL Tan Lvl ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -182.19
4XL Tan Lvl ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -182.19
2XL Tan Lvl ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -182.19
2XL Tan Lvl ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -182.19
VCS555YW-... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -276.59
VCS555YW-... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -1,520.90
VCS555YW-... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,520.90
VCS555YW-... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -636.02
VCS555YW-... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -636.02
L Yw Pol/Py ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -149.75
L Yw Pol/Py ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -149.75
Shipping & H... 1-10-01-9811-603-0... -55.78
Shipping & H... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -55.78

TOTAL -5,852.77

15990 01/21/2022 FRAME SHACK Framed Cert... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1719 01/13/2022 Framed Certi... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -130.00

TOTAL -130.00

15991 01/21/2022 Jerry D. Cowart Contract- AS... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ASHE... 01/20/2022 Contract- Jer... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -720.00

TOTAL -720.00

15992 01/21/2022 John Allen Hyde Refund-J Hy... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 01/18/2022 Refund-J Hy... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

15993 01/21/2022 JONES AND BART... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

412792 12/23/2021 Fire Inspecto... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,082.68
Hazardous M... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -8,835.04
Emergency C... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,524.64
Emergency C... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -618.41
Advanced E... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,694.71

424665 01/07/2022 Hazardous M... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,164.28

TOTAL -16,919.76
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15994 01/21/2022 Knox Pest Control Acct#104930... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2238... 01/17/2022 AFC Pest co... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -82.00

TOTAL -82.00

15995 01/21/2022 KYLE OFFICE SU... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3919... 12/30/2021 Rubbermaid ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -198.00
Alpine Indoor... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -179.00
Alpine Indoor... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -179.00

3919... 01/21/2022 Sit On it Vect... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -442.50
Sit On It Vect... 1-10-01-9845-641-0... -442.50
Movi chair, s... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -332.50

3919... 12/30/2021 1061FT4.MB.... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -15,750.00

TOTAL -17,523.50

15996 01/21/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2209... 01/07/2022 Tripp Lite Sur... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -86.97
2209... 01/10/2022 AT-A-Glance ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -17.99

Pilot G-2 Retr... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -11.66
Brother TZ-e... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -26.18
Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -32.36
Pendaflex St... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -96.40
Office Depot ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -96.60
Office Depot ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -45.40

TOTAL -413.56

15997 01/21/2022 Sounds Great Ster... Install powe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

140960 01/12/2022 Install power ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -214.99

TOTAL -214.99

15998 01/21/2022 UAB Department o... Physician E... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2021-... 01/01/2022 Physician Ed... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,500.00

TOTAL -2,500.00

15999 01/21/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 01/19/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

16000 01/21/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 01/15/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,140.19

TOTAL -1,140.19

16001 01/21/2022 Xerox Business S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN152... 01/10/2022 Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -268.07
IN153... 01/17/2022 AFC Upstairs... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -304.37

TOTAL -572.44
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16002 01/27/2022 Mark Griesbach install thin b... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

50% ... 01/27/2022 install thin bri... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -4,350.00

TOTAL -4,350.00

16003 01/28/2022 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2741... 01/13/2022 AFC Main Bl... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -4,245.86
1961... 01/13/2022 AFC Maint p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -42.58
0476... 01/13/2022 AFC Bldg B p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -1,918.74

TOTAL -6,207.18

16004 01/28/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84469 12/01/2021 HMT @ Hunt... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -3,094.65
84578 12/10/2021 HMAO @ Ph... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -581.76
84577 12/10/2021 HMT @Aubu... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4,217.80
84815 01/06/2022 HMAO @ Ho... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -62.55
85176 01/28/2022 Smoke Diver ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -162.40

TOTAL -8,119.16

16005 01/28/2022 AT&T (7) Acct#A8002... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 01/18/2022 AFC 800 Lin... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -3.89

TOTAL -3.89

16006 01/28/2022 AT&T Mobility-Firs... Acct#287294... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 01/11/2022 Svc for ipads ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -410.61
Svc for mifis-... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -247.38

TOTAL -657.99

16007 01/28/2022 Billy Doss Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/19/2022 Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -106.16

TOTAL -106.16

16008 01/28/2022 BoardmanCarrPet... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2654... 01/21/2022 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -604.50

TOTAL -604.50

16009 01/28/2022 Brindlee Mountain... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0001... 01/26/2022 Annual servic... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,533.62
0001... 01/26/2022 Annual servic... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,132.48
0001... 01/26/2022 Annual servic... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,057.56
0001... 01/26/2022 Annual servic... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,203.93
0001... 01/26/2022 Annual servic... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,061.27
0001... 01/26/2022 Annual servic... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -953.21

TOTAL -9,942.07
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16010 01/28/2022 Buffalo Rock Com... water 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915752 01/27/2022 water 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -20.61

TOTAL -20.61

16011 01/28/2022 CITY OF TUSCAL... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9291... 12/27/2021 water 11/22-1... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -28.41
9291... 12/28/2021 water 11/19-1... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -460.24
9291... 01/04/2022 water 11/22-1... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -29.48

TOTAL -518.13

16012 01/28/2022 Direct TV Acct#069350... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0693... 01/24/2022 AFC service ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -195.24

TOTAL -195.24

16013 01/28/2022 Dustin Sheppard, ... Medical Dir ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/28/2022 Medical Dir S... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -2,250.00

16014 01/28/2022 EMBROIDERY GE... Restock Rec... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

22315 01/20/2022 T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -113.40
T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -567.00
T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -283.50
T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -191.75
T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -130.05
T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -96.70
T-shirt PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -53.35
Sweatshirt P... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -254.60
Sweatshirt P... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -190.95
Shorts PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -589.20
Shorts PT Na... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -441.90
Screen Setup 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -30.00

TOTAL -2,942.40

16015 01/28/2022 Express Oil Change Service-201... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0012... 01/28/2022 Service-2019... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -60.99

TOTAL -60.99

16016 01/28/2022 Fastenal Company Items for HM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ALTA... 01/04/2022 3/8" Reversib... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -55.90
Earth Tester ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -278.84

TOTAL -334.74

16017 01/28/2022 FIRE PROTECTIO... Essentials o... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

200408 01/12/2022 Essentials of ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -5,520.00

TOTAL -5,520.00
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16018 01/28/2022 Gary Sparks Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/19/2022 Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -220.00

TOTAL -220.00

16019 01/28/2022 Henry Schein EMS Restock on ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1569... 01/14/2022 Pen lights (6/... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -47.32
Blue Shears 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -139.50
Double Steth... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -1,262.25
N95 Masks (... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -90.27

TOTAL -1,539.34

16020 01/28/2022 IFSAC - OK STATE... Fall 2021 me... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11274 12/01/2021 Pre-Registrat... 1-10-01-9825-639-A... -500.00

TOTAL -500.00

16021 01/28/2022 James Robert Davis Refund-J Da... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 01/20/2022 Refund-J Da... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

16022 01/28/2022 Jeremiah David Jo... Refund-J Jo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 01/24/2022 Refund-J Joh... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

16023 01/28/2022 Joey Darby Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/19/2022 Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -220.00

TOTAL -220.00

16024 01/28/2022 Karen Hedegaard Refund-K He... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 01/25/2022 Refund-K He... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -1,085.00
Refund-K He... 1-10-00-9800-486-P... -770.00

TOTAL -1,855.00

16025 01/28/2022 Keith Allen Casteel Refund-K Ca... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-A... 01/21/2022 Refund-K Ca... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00

TOTAL -350.00

16026 01/28/2022 Lonnie Branson Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Certifi... 01/28/2022 Reimburse fo... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -14.35

TOTAL -14.35

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail

October 2021 through September 2022

Page 72



Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

16027 01/28/2022 MAC UNIFORM & ... Alabama Fir... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

386020 01/25/2022 Alabama Fire... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -604.20

TOTAL -604.20

16028 01/28/2022 Mark Allan Clevela... Refund-M Cl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-In... 01/24/2022 Refund-M Cl... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -510.00

TOTAL -510.00

16029 01/28/2022 Mike Green Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/19/2022 Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -400.18

TOTAL -400.18

16030 01/28/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2219... 01/17/2022 Office Depot... 1-10-01-9830-641-0... -59.88
2218... 01/21/2022 7881526 File ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -10.24

550639 Vinyl ... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.09
308957 2in B... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -1.59
9467819 Des... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -12.78
633888 Plain... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -8.81
525072 Retra... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -11.06

TOTAL -110.45

16031 01/28/2022 Scott Pilgreen Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/19/2022 Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-06-9800-601-0... -220.00

TOTAL -220.00

16032 01/28/2022 Shelton Sign Co, Inc Smoke Diver... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

5033 01/13/2022 2" Smoke Div... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -150.00
3" Smoke Div... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -200.00

TOTAL -350.00

16033 01/28/2022 STERICYCLE, INC. Acct#816521... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1011... 02/01/2022 Medical Wast... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -436.62

TOTAL -436.62

16034 01/28/2022 SUNBELT RENTALS rental of exc... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1199... 11/15/2021 rental of exca... 1-10-07-9800-613-0... -253.75

TOTAL -253.75

16035 01/28/2022 Theodore Krayer Reimburse-s... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Reim... 01/26/2022 Reimburse-s... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -39.01

TOTAL -39.01
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16036 01/28/2022 TuscaBlue Signs for WST 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

166052 01/24/2022 corrugated pl... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -43.00
Wire stakes f... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -11.00

TOTAL -54.00

16037 01/28/2022 Tuscaloosa Ford, ... Parts to add ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

25048 01/25/2022 Parts to add ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -52.14

TOTAL -52.14

16038 01/28/2022 U.S. Bank Equipm... Acct#175762... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4627... 01/13/2022 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -2,133.75
Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -433.68

TOTAL -2,567.43

16039 01/28/2022 Unifirst Corporation 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 12/29/2021 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62
107 1... 01/26/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -107.24

16040 01/28/2022 William W. Ward Svcs for EM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/28/2022 Svcs for EMS... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

16041 01/28/2022 WM Corporate Ser... Acct#9-7506... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0085... 01/19/2022 WST Garbag... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -106.60

TOTAL -106.60

16042 01/28/2022 XEROX WST copier-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0152... 01/06/2022 WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -309.79
WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -89.16

TOTAL -398.95

16043 02/04/2022 ADS Security, LLC Acct#915091... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1616... 01/21/2022 Security moni... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00
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16044 02/04/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84344 12/01/2021 3/4 men's pul... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -33.60
84371 12/01/2021 T-shirt & swe... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -36.80
84372 12/01/2021 Men's pullove... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -104.00
84508 12/03/2021 Polo Black M... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -39.16
85021 01/18/2022 F&LSE @ Si... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -1,680.00

shipping-F&L... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -160.00
85050 01/19/2022 HMIC-Willia... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -3,392.50

shipping-HMI... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -125.00
85172 01/28/2022 Notepads(10)... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -96.00
85272 02/02/2022 In-House shi... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -23.06

In-House shi... 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -1,048.52
In-House shi... 1-10-06-9800-603-0... -173.78
In-House shi... 1-10-01-9811-603-0... -17.52

TOTAL -6,929.94

16045 02/04/2022 Amazon Web Serv... Acct#380476... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9571... 02/03/2022 Website and ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -803.42

TOTAL -803.42

16046 02/04/2022 Ameritire, LLC Service 2019... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2-242... 02/02/2022 Service 2019... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -107.49

TOTAL -107.49

16047 02/04/2022 Beau Gunter Contract-Fa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Fac F... 01/28/2022 Contract-Faci... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -3,000.00

TOTAL -3,000.00

16048 02/04/2022 Beth Chapman & ... Consulting ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Janua... 01/31/2022 Consulting F... 1-10-06-9800-639-L... -6,000.00

TOTAL -6,000.00

16049 02/04/2022 Central Alabama T... Boots/glove... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1704... 02/03/2022 Eagle fire bo... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -796.00
Leather fire g... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -210.00

TOTAL -1,006.00

16050 02/04/2022 City of Dothan RTC RTC#853037... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

LFI/L... 12/03/2021 RTC#853037... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,620.00

TOTAL -1,620.00

16051 02/04/2022 CITY OF TUSC/DE... Jan 2022 Cit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 02/03/2022 Jan 2022 Cit... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -741.98

TOTAL -741.98
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16052 02/04/2022 Clear Winds Tech... Support hours 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

37901 01/28/2022 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -156.25

TOTAL -156.25

16053 02/04/2022 DIVERSIFIED INSP... Annual testi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

161707 01/25/2022 Aerial platfor... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -615.62
Aerial ladder ... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -615.63
Foot of groun... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -875.70

TOTAL -2,106.95

16054 02/04/2022 Employment Scre... Employee Dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1322... 01/31/2022 #36539700-B... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36539757-D... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36539689-J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36628283-J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36554730-K... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36667374-R... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36660564-R... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36981607-R... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36539644-S... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36988846- ... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00

TOTAL -260.00

16055 02/04/2022 Gabriel Diaz Refund-G Di... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-H... 01/31/2022 Refund-G Di... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -665.00

TOTAL -665.00

16056 02/04/2022 Glidden Paint Cleaner,acet... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8215... 01/31/2022 Gallon Krud ... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -32.21
Gallon of ace... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -23.84
Gallon of all ... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -51.59
Gallon of ind... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -59.74

TOTAL -167.38

16057 02/04/2022 JJ KELLER & ASS... 2020 ERG P... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9106... 01/12/2022 2020 ERG P... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -339.00
Shipping & H... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -53.87

TOTAL -392.87

16058 02/04/2022 JONES AND BART... for upcomin... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4127... 01/18/2022 Fire & Emerg... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -6,106.75

TOTAL -6,106.75
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16059 02/04/2022 MAC UNIFORM & ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

386034 01/26/2022 BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -335.60
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -461.45
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -251.70
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -125.85
BDU Navy si... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -293.65

386033 01/26/2022 Elbeco Tactic... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -158.00
Elbeco Tactic... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -158.00

TOTAL -1,784.25

16060 02/04/2022 Muscle Shoals RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

AFF 1... 12/03/2021 RTC#83042 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,244.91
FAO:... 12/05/2021 RTC#83042 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,130.22

TOTAL -4,375.13

16061 02/04/2022 Nicholas D. Samuel Refund-N Sa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-H... 01/31/2022 Refund-N Sa... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -665.00

TOTAL -665.00

16062 02/04/2022 Rumsey Environm... Acct#6081-1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6486... 02/01/2022 Dumpster ser... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -395.93

TOTAL -395.93

16063 02/04/2022 THE TUSCALOOS... Acct#503929... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0004... 12/31/2021 legal ad for bi... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -140.80
legal ad for bi... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -132.00
legal ad for bi... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -132.00

TOTAL -404.80

16064 02/04/2022 ThreatAdvice by N... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400852 02/01/2022 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -711.75
182752 02/03/2022 Annual Supp... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -3,846.00

TOTAL -4,557.75

16065 02/04/2022 TownePlace Suite... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

68C4... 01/31/2022 Smoke Diver ... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -56.52
68C4... 01/31/2022 Smoke Diver ... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

Smoke Diver ... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Smoke Diver ... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00
Smoke Diver ... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -260.00

TOTAL -1,096.52

16066 02/04/2022 TUSC CO SALES T... Jan 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 02/03/2022 Jan 2022 Co... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -741.98

TOTAL -741.98
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16067 02/04/2022 TuscaBlue Lanyards for... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

166130 01/27/2022 Custom Nylo... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -495.00
Custom Nylo... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -495.00

TOTAL -990.00

16068 02/04/2022 Unifirst Corporation 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 02/02/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62

TOTAL -53.62

16069 02/04/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 01/22/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -885.40
0000... 01/29/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -774.68

TOTAL -1,660.08

16070 02/04/2022 Xerox Business S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN155... 01/17/2022 AFC Upstairs... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -304.37
IN155... 01/25/2022 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -306.36

TOTAL -610.73

16071 02/04/2022 Zoom Video Com... Acct#516807... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV1... 02/04/2022 Zoom Subscr... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -349.85

TOTAL -349.85

16072 02/08/2022 CARD SERVICES 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Credit Card - Synov... -9,045.94

TOTAL -9,045.94

16073 02/11/2022 McCool Contracto... Trench upgr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

416 02/09/2022 extend wing ... 6-10-00-9800-627-I-... -4,800.00

TOTAL -4,800.00

16074 02/11/2022 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9985... 01/31/2022 Cylinder rent... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -33.90
Cyl rental- M... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -67.80

9985... 01/31/2022 Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -287.03
9122... 02/02/2022 MBTs-Nitr-1 ... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -43.75

TOTAL -432.48

16075 02/11/2022 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 01/24/2022 WST power 1... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -553.22
1059... 01/27/2022 WST Outdoo... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -39.89

TOTAL -593.11
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16076 02/11/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... Oxy cyl rent... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

509623 01/31/2022 Oxy cyl rental... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -10.82

TOTAL -10.82

16077 02/11/2022 BAGBY ELEVATO... Elevator mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 02/01/2022 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60

16078 02/11/2022 Buffalo Rock Com... Coffee, crea... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915768 02/07/2022 Coffee, crea... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -343.30

TOTAL -343.30

16079 02/11/2022 Cain Steel and Su... Steel-Trench... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

511920 02/04/2022 11g   2" tubin... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -93.20
3/16"  1 1/2" ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -601.20
11g  1 1/2 " 2... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -481.60
8'X20' 6g wir... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -81.22
3/16"   4" wid... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -64.72

TOTAL -1,321.94

16080 02/11/2022 Cassady & Self Gl... Explorer-rep... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

WO ... 01/31/2022 Repair (Bulls... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -45.00
Repair (Bulls... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -10.00

TOTAL -55.00

16081 02/11/2022 Cecelia Hubbert Reimburse s... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Reim... 02/08/2022 Reimburse st... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -67.31

TOTAL -67.31

16082 02/11/2022 Clear Winds Tech... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

39080 02/04/2022 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -187.50
38974 02/04/2022 Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -650.00

TOTAL -837.50

16083 02/11/2022 Cypress Creek La... Dump servic... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

01-00... 01/10/2022 Dump servic... 1-10-07-9800-639-0... -21.15

TOTAL -21.15

16084 02/11/2022 DCH REGIONAL M... Medication r... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4562... 02/01/2022 Medication re... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -97.39

TOTAL -97.39
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16085 02/11/2022 Fastenal Company 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ALTA... 01/31/2022 4XLY wPol/P... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -599.00
4XLY wPol/P... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -599.00

ALTA... 01/31/2022 1 DIA ALUM/... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -868.99

TOTAL -2,066.99

16086 02/11/2022 LOWE'S 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9265... 01/05/2022 misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -35.46
shovels 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -384.45
cans spray p... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -18.92

9265... 01/10/2022 round shovel 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -25.64
boxes anchors 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -37.96

926832 01/11/2022 misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -19.25
1x4x12 pine 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -33.78

9261... 01/12/2022 3x5 concrete ... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -211.40
926501 01/14/2022 misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -12.30
926756 01/19/2022 1/4" OSB for ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -983.20
913765 01/24/2022 boxes anchors 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -37.96

hole saw 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -12.33
hole saw arbor 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -16.14
pair gloves 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -22.28
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -28.14

926575 01/26/2022 misc supplies... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -26.07
926064 01/31/2022 foam weather... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -15.07

TOTAL -1,920.35

16087 02/11/2022 Office of Informati... Acct#FPS-00... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

OIT2... 01/31/2022 AFC 800 Ser... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -234.75

TOTAL -234.75

16088 02/11/2022 Patrick Dunlap Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

633910 02/08/2022 Reimburse fo... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -16.74

TOTAL -16.74

16089 02/11/2022 Skip Kittrell Reimburse s... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Reim... 02/08/2022 Reimburse st... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -12.36

TOTAL -12.36

16090 02/11/2022 Spire 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3670... 02/02/2022 AFC Nat gas-... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -967.15
7859... 02/02/2022 AFC Nat gas ... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -989.10

TOTAL -1,956.25

16091 02/11/2022 St of AL Legislativ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

C-2507 01/31/2022 Pg Chg-AL A... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -2,160.00
4918 01/31/2022 Notice of Inte... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -200.00

TOTAL -2,360.00
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16092 02/11/2022 Storage Guardian Monthly Clo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Jan 2... 01/31/2022 Monthly Clou... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -530.40

TOTAL -530.40

16093 02/11/2022 Sun South 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4170... 01/25/2022 Belt tensione... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -50.76
3/8 chain 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -320.28

176305 02/04/2022 Chain binder 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -138.38

TOTAL -509.42

16094 02/11/2022 Sun South - Montg... Chain binde... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4170... 01/25/2022 Chain binder... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -138.38

TOTAL -138.38

16095 02/11/2022 Tractor Supply 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

410427 01/12/2022 Traveller  1,5... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -169.99
412393 01/21/2022 Hay bales-S... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -330.22
408875 01/05/2022 Misc supplies 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -86.56

TOTAL -586.77

16096 02/11/2022 Trussville Gas & ... Acct#113611... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1136... 02/01/2022 WST gas & ... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -318.72

TOTAL -318.72

16097 02/11/2022 TuscaBlue Event kit for ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

166226 02/02/2022 PP8BBSK: C... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -337.65
setup 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -35.00
TS1106: Disp... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -150.00
setup 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -40.00
Shipping 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -55.00

TOTAL -617.65

16098 02/11/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 02/05/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -783.16

TOTAL -783.16

16099 02/11/2022 WEX Bank Acct#0496-0... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7787... 01/25/2022 Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -1,206.02
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -370.93
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -549.63
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -101.25
Fuel purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -312.79
Fuel purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -114.16

TOTAL -2,654.78
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16100 02/11/2022 XEROX WST copier-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0153... 02/01/2022 WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -309.79
WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -218.49

TOTAL -528.28

16101 02/17/2022 Mark Griesbach install thin b... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

50% ... 02/17/2022 install thin bri... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -4,350.00

TOTAL -4,350.00

16102 02/17/2022 McCool Contracto... VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16103 02/17/2022 McCool Contracto... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

416A 02/09/2022 form and pou... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -700.00
417 02/15/2022 grade, form a... 6-10-00-9800-627-I-... -17,400.00
418 02/17/2022 demo form a... 6-10-00-9800-627-I-... -3,800.00

TOTAL -21,900.00

16104 02/18/2022 Aho Architects, LLC Proj#20021 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2002... 12/06/2021 Proj#20021 A... 6-10-00-9800-627-P... -74,363.62

TOTAL -74,363.62

16105 02/18/2022 Airgas USA, LLC Nitr cyl(1), P... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9122... 02/08/2022 Nitr cyl(1), Pr... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -293.02

TOTAL -293.02

16106 02/18/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84480 12/01/2021 RTC#83045 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -1,127.40
84457 12/01/2021 RTC#83043 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -569.75
84381 12/01/2021 RTC#83041 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -281.85
84498 12/03/2021 RTC#83043 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -237.90
84581 12/10/2021 HMAO @Bir... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -2,246.57
84699 12/21/2021 RTC#83040 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -486.00
85071 01/21/2022 WST PI for A... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -1,726.45

TOTAL -6,675.92

16107 02/18/2022 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287248... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 02/03/2022 AFC Cell/tabl... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -226.49

TOTAL -226.49

16108 02/18/2022 Cahaba Tractor Co... Repairs to t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

441-1 02/17/2022 Repairs to th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -1,016.96

TOTAL -1,016.96
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16109 02/18/2022 Charter Communi... Acct#8781 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0155... 02/09/2022 WST internet... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -132.97

TOTAL -132.97

16110 02/18/2022 Chick-fil-A at Tusc... Meals for C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6348... 12/01/2021 fried chicken ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -109.05
Grilled chicke... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -136.95

TOTAL -246.00

16111 02/18/2022 CITY OF TUSCAL... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9341... 01/28/2022 Meter#82126... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -454.56
941168 01/31/2022 Meter#60812... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -29.48

TOTAL -484.04

16112 02/18/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6159... 02/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -237.84
6160... 02/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -240.00
6160... 02/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -240.00
6160... 02/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6160... 02/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00

TOTAL -1,317.84

16113 02/18/2022 Cummins Mid-Sou... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

C2-57... 01/24/2022 Service and l... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -829.89
C2-57... 01/24/2022 Service and l... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -961.12
C2-57... 01/24/2022 Service and l... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -878.60
C2-57... 01/24/2022 Service and l... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -961.39

TOTAL -3,631.00

16114 02/18/2022 Fort Payne Fire De... RTC#83040 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Withd... 02/17/2022 RTC#83040 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -8,600.00

TOTAL -8,600.00

16115 02/18/2022 Groupe Lacasse L... Sofa & chair... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1283... 01/14/2022 SO3 SONOM... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -2,707.65
SO1 SONOM... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -3,173.50

TOTAL -5,881.15

16116 02/18/2022 Huntsville RTC/ETC RTC#83047 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Plans... 12/10/2021 RTC#83047 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,495.50

TOTAL -1,495.50
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16117 02/18/2022 Indiana Furniture Tables for L... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

405307 02/11/2022 410-2020CT ... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -430.08
410-2248MT ... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -541.19

TOTAL -971.27

16118 02/18/2022 Lonnie Branson Reimb for C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Cert l... 02/07/2022 Reimb for Ce... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -14.35

TOTAL -14.35

16119 02/18/2022 S&S Firestone Inc ... Foam fill the... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4130... 01/25/2022 Foam fill the t... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -550.50

TOTAL -550.50

16120 02/18/2022 Skyler Steele 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

ref-F... 02/09/2022 Refund-S Ste... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -240.00
ref-P... 02/09/2022 Refund-S Ste... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -180.00
ref-F... 02/09/2022 Refund-S Ste... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -350.00
ref-F... 02/09/2022 Refund-S Ste... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -240.00

TOTAL -1,010.00

16121 02/18/2022 Tony K. Tindell Jr. Refund-T Ti... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 02/10/2022 Refund-T Tin... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -480.00

TOTAL -480.00

16122 02/18/2022 TownePlace Suite... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

68C4... 02/17/2022 Forestry lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -56.52
68C4... 02/17/2022 Forestry lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -2,665.00

TOTAL -2,721.52

16123 02/18/2022 Trailer Service, Inc. Repair Confi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

W 27... 12/01/2021 Shop Material 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -204.60
Seal and Lea... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -80.00
R/R Roadsid... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -640.00
Time to repai... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -160.00
Sikaflex 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -20.00
Rivets 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -25.00
RFRP Bolts 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -27.60
R/S Corner R... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -285.00

TOTAL -1,442.20

16124 02/18/2022 Unifirst Corporation 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 02/09/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -53.62
107 1... 02/16/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -111.65
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16125 02/18/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 02/12/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -729.07

TOTAL -729.07

16126 02/18/2022 VERIZON WIRELE... Acct#323538... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9898... 02/01/2022 WST mifis-2/... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -80.02
AFC Data car... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -40.01
Regional Dat... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -40.01

TOTAL -160.04

16127 02/18/2022 Xerox Business S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN158... 02/14/2022 Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -299.49
IN158... 02/15/2022 AFC Upstairs... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -283.30

TOTAL -582.79

16128 02/21/2022 Courtyard by Marri... lodging for ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0221... 02/21/2022 lodging for Di... 1-10-01-9845-602-0... -452.46

TOTAL -452.46

16129 02/24/2022 TUSCALOOSA TR... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

78406 02/23/2022 Kubota M 70... 1-10-07-9800-711-0... -37,654.75
78407 01/01/2022 Forks for the ... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -1,163.00

TOTAL -38,817.75

16130 02/25/2022 McCool Contracto... demo form a... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0225... 02/25/2022 demo form a... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -4,950.00

TOTAL -4,950.00

16131 02/25/2022 ADS Security, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1621... 02/16/2022 Security moni... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -135.00
1623... 02/16/2022 Service call 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -180.00

TOTAL -315.00

16132 02/25/2022 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0476... 02/14/2022 Bldg B power... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -2,684.74
1961... 02/14/2022 AFC Mainten... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -76.30
2741... 02/14/2022 AFC Main Bl... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -5,354.86

TOTAL -8,115.90

16133 02/25/2022 Anniston RTC RTC#83035 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Fire I... 01/28/2022 RTC#83035 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,067.00

TOTAL -2,067.00

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail

October 2021 through September 2022

Page 85



Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

16134 02/25/2022 AT&T Mobility-Firs... Acct#287294... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 02/11/2022 Data service ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -410.61
Service on 6 ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -247.38

TOTAL -657.99

16135 02/25/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

511649 02/10/2022 mix gas refills 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -35.38
packs soap s... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -4.02
pocket scriber 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -9.73
pack .o30 tips 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -9.50
pacl lube pads 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -9.16
11 lb .030 wire 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -52.36
black shadow... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -50.91
pair welding ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -46.08
ultra view hood 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -145.33
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -67.65

512731 02/24/2022 mix gas refills 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -35.38
Goggles 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -15.04

TOTAL -480.54

16136 02/25/2022 Cain Steel and Su... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

512275 02/18/2022 rebar and wir... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -259.00
512276 02/18/2022 pieces of 3/8"... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -300.00

TOTAL -559.00

16137 02/25/2022 CITY OF TUSCAL... Acct#022672... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9341... 01/29/2022 Meter#52695... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -28.41

TOTAL -28.41

16138 02/25/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6166... 02/16/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -780.00
6166... 02/16/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -2.16
6168... 02/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -240.00
6168... 02/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6168... 02/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6169... 02/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6169... 02/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00

TOTAL -2,222.16

16139 02/25/2022 DELL MARKETING... Computers f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1056... 02/23/2022 Dell Optiplex ... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -2,715.00

TOTAL -2,715.00

16140 02/25/2022 Express Oil Change service 2017... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0012... 02/24/2022 service 2017 ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -281.97

TOTAL -281.97
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16141 02/25/2022 FIRE PROTECTIO... Restock boo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

204146 02/09/2022 Aircraft Resc... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,458.00
Pumping and... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,204.00
Essentials of ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -5,520.00
Fire and Eme... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,816.00
Fire and Eme... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -480.00
Chief Officer,... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,627.50
Chief Officer ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -464.00
Plans Exami... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,530.00
Fire And Life ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,602.00
Occupational... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -1,632.00

TOTAL -21,333.50

16142 02/25/2022 FRAME SHACK Framed certi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1786 02/22/2022 Framed Certi... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -130.00
Framed Certi... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -125.00

TOTAL -255.00

16143 02/25/2022 Huntsville RTC/ETC RTC#83047 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Fire I... 01/14/2022 RTC#83047 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,770.00

TOTAL -1,770.00

16144 02/25/2022 Knox Pest Control Acct#104930... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2255... 02/18/2022 pest control s... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -82.00

TOTAL -82.00

16145 02/25/2022 KYLE OFFICE SU... Desk chairs ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3919... 02/22/2022 1061FT4.MB.... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -1,270.00

TOTAL -1,270.00

16146 02/25/2022 NAFECO Service/repa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1126... 02/02/2022 Service and r... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -462.50

TOTAL -462.50

16147 02/25/2022 NBFSPQ, INC. 2000 Reg of ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

5393 02/15/2022 2000 Reg of ... 1-10-01-9825-639-E... -8,640.00

TOTAL -8,640.00

16148 02/25/2022 OFFICE DEPOT Office suppli... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2278... 02/18/2022 294635 Badg... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -41.98
169972 Pape... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -1.42
346452 Maga... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -18.44

TOTAL -61.84
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16149 02/25/2022 POWER & RUBBE... regulator/fitt... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3372... 01/31/2022 regulator and... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -196.76

TOTAL -196.76

16150 02/25/2022 The Chamber of C... Membership... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

59358 12/13/2021 Membership ... 1-10-06-9800-618-0... -315.00

TOTAL -315.00

16151 02/25/2022 ThreeSixtyEight Cr... AFG Platfor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4375 02/22/2022 AFG Platfor... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -13,923.62

TOTAL -13,923.62

16152 02/25/2022 Tuscaloosa Chevr... Service-201... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

CTCS... 02/22/2022 Service-2012... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -401.00

TOTAL -401.00

16153 02/25/2022 U.S. Bank Equipm... Acct#175762... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4651... 02/10/2022 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -1,958.32
Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -397.94

TOTAL -2,356.26

16154 02/25/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 02/23/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -58.03

16155 02/25/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 02/19/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,001.20

TOTAL -1,001.20

16156 03/04/2022 CARD SERVICES 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Credit Card - Synov... -15,185.81

TOTAL -15,185.81

16157 03/04/2022 Airgas USA, LLC Nitr cyl(2) M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9122... 02/22/2022 Nitr cyl(2) MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -87.50

TOTAL -87.50

16158 03/04/2022 Amazon Web Serv... Acct#380476... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9775... 03/03/2022 Website and ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -738.77

TOTAL -738.77
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16159 03/04/2022 AT&T (7) Acct#A8002... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 02/18/2022 AFC 800 Lin... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -4.15

TOTAL -4.15

16160 03/04/2022 Buffalo Rock Com... water 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915792 03/01/2022 water 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -41.22

TOTAL -41.22

16161 03/04/2022 Cameron Dimond Refund-C Di... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 03/03/2022 Refund-C Di... 1-10-00-9800-486-P... -462.00

TOTAL -462.00

16162 03/04/2022 CENTRAL AL FIRE... CAFCA Ann... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

22043 03/03/2022 CAFCA Annu... 1-10-06-9800-618-0... -190.00

TOTAL -190.00

16163 03/04/2022 Central Alabama A... Milling/repa... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1112... 02/15/2022 Milling/repavi... 6-10-00-9800-606-0... -95,800.00

TOTAL -95,800.00

16164 03/04/2022 CITY OF TUSC/DE... Feb 2022 Cit... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

FEB ... 03/03/2022 Feb 2022 Cit... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -374.94

TOTAL -374.94

16165 03/04/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6177... 02/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6178... 02/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -240.00
6178... 02/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6178... 02/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6182... 02/28/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -420.00

TOTAL -1,560.00

16166 03/04/2022 Cowin Equipment repair for th... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SWO... 02/23/2022 service and r... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -972.74
repair for the ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,800.00

TOTAL -3,772.74

16167 03/04/2022 DELL MARKETING... Host server ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1056... 02/25/2022 Host server ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -4,487.97

TOTAL -4,487.97
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16168 03/04/2022 Direct TV Acct#069350... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0693... 02/24/2022 Direct TV Mo... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -188.99

TOTAL -188.99

16169 03/04/2022 Dustin Sheppard, ... Medical Dir ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Feb 2... 02/28/2022 Medical Dir S... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -2,250.00

16170 03/04/2022 Employment Scre... Employee dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1324... 02/28/2022 #36952822-A... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36952688-J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#37031002-J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36952676-K... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#37381917-... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36952710-S... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00

TOTAL -156.00

16171 03/04/2022 Hoover Fire Dept Refund-A Pi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 03/03/2022 Refund-A Pin... 1-10-00-9800-486-... -800.00

TOTAL -800.00

16172 03/04/2022 JLS SALES INC 3" core bit f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

366516 03/02/2022 3" core bit for... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -144.00

TOTAL -144.00

16173 03/04/2022 McCool Contracto... demo and re... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

420 03/02/2022 demo and re... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -2,850.00

TOTAL -2,850.00

16174 03/04/2022 Premier Service C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

58053 01/31/2022 hvac repairs-t... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -1,221.09
58624 02/28/2022 provide mate... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -2,295.00

TOTAL -3,516.09

16175 03/04/2022 Rumsey Environm... Acct#6081-1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6504... 03/01/2022 Dumpster ser... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -395.93

TOTAL -395.93

16176 03/04/2022 Ryan Ross PEEHIP Ref... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

PEEH... 03/02/2022 PEEHIP Refu... 1-10-00-9800-486-0... -499.58

TOTAL -499.58
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16177 03/04/2022 ThreatAdvice by N... Monthly VOI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400939 03/01/2022 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -710.66

TOTAL -710.66

16178 03/04/2022 Toby Rigsby Reimb-T Rig... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Trave... 03/03/2022 Reimb-T Rig... 1-10-01-9870-639-P... -1,275.24

TOTAL -1,275.24

16179 03/04/2022 TUSC CO SALES T... Feb 2022 Co... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Feb 2... 03/03/2022 Feb 2022 Co... 1-12-12-9800-212-0... -374.94

TOTAL -374.94

16180 03/04/2022 TuscaBlue 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

166528 02/18/2022 18 x 24 corro... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -40.00
18 x 24 corro... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -54.00

166764 03/02/2022 3 x 10 custo... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -135.00

TOTAL -229.00

16181 03/04/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 03/02/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -58.03

16182 03/04/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 02/26/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,685.45
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -29.31

TOTAL -1,714.76

16183 03/04/2022 V & W Supply water founta... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

S294... 02/25/2022 water fountai... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -162.67

TOTAL -162.67

16184 03/04/2022 William W. Ward Svcs for EM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Feb 2... 02/28/2022 Svcs for EMS... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

16185 03/04/2022 WM Corporate Ser... Acct#9-7506... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0097... 02/16/2022 WST garbag... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -95.65

TOTAL -95.65
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16186 03/04/2022 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN159... 02/23/2022 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -645.03

TOTAL -645.03

16187 03/04/2022 Zoom Video Com... Acct#516807... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

INV1... 03/04/2022 Zoom subscri... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -349.85

TOTAL -349.85

16188 03/11/2022 Airgas USA, LLC VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16189 03/11/2022 AL POWER CO **** VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16190 03/11/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16191 03/11/2022 Ameritire, LLC VOID: Tires f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16192 03/11/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16193 03/11/2022 BAGBY ELEVATO... VOID: Elevat... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16194 03/11/2022 Black's Tire VOID: 2 Batt... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16195 03/11/2022 BoardmanCarrPet... VOID: Profe... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16196 03/11/2022 Cain Steel and Su... VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16197 03/11/2022 Comfort Suites VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16198 03/11/2022 Cypress Creek La... VOID: Dump... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00
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16199 03/11/2022 EMBROIDERY GE... VOID: Fire w... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16200 03/11/2022 Hardin County TN VOID: Refun... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16201 03/11/2022 Jackson Thornton ... VOID: Acct#... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16202 03/11/2022 JJS Technical Ser... VOID: Retur... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16203 03/11/2022 JLS SALES INC VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16204 03/11/2022 JON PURYEAR E... VOID: NREM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16205 03/11/2022 Logo Station VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16206 03/11/2022 LOWE'S VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16207 03/11/2022 OFFICE DEPOT VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16208 03/11/2022 Ready Mix USA, LLC VOID: concr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16209 03/11/2022 Sanford Restauran... VOID: Refrig... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16210 03/11/2022 Smith Automotive... VOID: Repai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16211 03/11/2022 Spire VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00
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16212 03/11/2022 Storage Guardian VOID: Cloud... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16213 03/11/2022 STRIPES VOID: restri... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16214 03/11/2022 Tractor Supply VOID: Reese... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16215 03/11/2022 Trussville Gas & ... VOID: Acct#... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16216 03/11/2022 TuscaBlue VOID: 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16217 03/11/2022 Unifirst Corporation VOID: Weekl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16218 03/11/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... VOID: Weekl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16219 03/11/2022 WEX Bank VOID: Acct#... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16220 03/11/2022 Airgas USA, LLC Cyl rental-M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9986... 02/28/2022 Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -305.97

TOTAL -305.97

16221 03/11/2022 Airgas USA, LLC Cyl rental-M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9986... 02/28/2022 Cylinder rent... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -36.75
Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -73.52

TOTAL -110.27

16222 03/11/2022 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 02/22/2022 WSTpower 1/... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -562.55
1059... 02/25/2022 WST outdoor... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -39.89

TOTAL -602.44
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16223 03/11/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

85694 03/02/2022 In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -18.01
In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -1,606.34

85790 03/07/2022 RTC#83062-... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -101.00
85788 03/07/2022 RTC#83036-... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -105.68

TOTAL -1,831.03

16224 03/11/2022 Ameritire, LLC Tires for wel... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2-248... 03/09/2022 175/80R13 T... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -222.30

TOTAL -222.30

16225 03/11/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

513196 02/28/2022 Cyl rental-Str... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -15.51
514950 03/08/2022 Box of 50 exo... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -222.00

TOTAL -237.51

16226 03/11/2022 BAGBY ELEVATO... Elevator mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 03/01/2022 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60

16227 03/11/2022 Black's Tire 2 Batteries- ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

220126 03/07/2022 Battery for th... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -320.00

TOTAL -320.00

16228 03/11/2022 BoardmanCarrPet... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2672... 03/02/2022 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -7,527.00

TOTAL -7,527.00

16229 03/11/2022 Cain Steel and Su... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

512737 03/08/2022 rebar and wir... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -511.38
512738 03/08/2022 1 1/2" X 20' p... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -121.38

TOTAL -632.76

16230 03/11/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6187... 03/04/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -240.00
6187... 03/04/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6187... 03/04/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6187... 03/04/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -360.00
6188... 03/04/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6192... 03/08/2022 Instructor lod... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -120.00
6192... 03/08/2022 Instructor lod... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -120.00

TOTAL -1,740.00

4:52 PM Alabama Fire College
11/01/22 Check Detail

October 2021 through September 2022

Page 95



Num Date Name Memo Account Paid Amount

16231 03/11/2022 Cypress Creek La... Dump servic... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3778 02/16/2022 Dump servic... 1-10-07-9800-639-0... -42.30

TOTAL -42.30

16232 03/11/2022 EMBROIDERY GE... Fire week t-s... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

22469 03/08/2022 T-shirt  S-XL 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -553.80
T-shirt  XXL 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -315.60
T-shirt  XXXL 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -115.20
T-shirt  4X 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -62.60
Screen setup 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -45.00

TOTAL -1,092.20

16233 03/11/2022 Hardin County TN Refund-C W... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Refun... 03/08/2022 Refund-C Wh... 1-10-00-9800-432-F... -25.00

TOTAL -25.00

16234 03/11/2022 Jackson Thornton ... Acct#44857 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

112669 01/26/2022 Final bill audi... 1-10-06-9800-626-0... -3,883.50

TOTAL -3,883.50

16235 03/11/2022 JJS Technical Ser... Return ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

03/02/2022 Return shippi... 2-10-00-9800-603-0... -20.00

TOTAL -20.00

16236 03/11/2022 JLS SALES INC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

366561 03/03/2022 wedge ancho... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -59.00
366659 03/08/2022 Box # 16 dup... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -69.00

Box # 8 dupl... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -69.00
14" concrete ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -270.00
2 1/2 core bit 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -110.00

TOTAL -577.00

16237 03/11/2022 JON PURYEAR E... NREMT Regi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

LifeN... 02/26/2022 NREMT Regi... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -1,000.00

TOTAL -1,000.00
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16238 03/11/2022 Logo Station 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

259 02/09/2022 PA ladies tun... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -161.70
PA ladies tun... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -26.95

293 03/08/2022 Medium Gild... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -277.50
Large Gildan ... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -462.50
XL Gildan 50/... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -462.50
2XL Gildan 5... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -367.50
3XL Gildan 5... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -245.00

292 03/08/2022 Medium navy... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -89.50
Large navy G... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -89.50
XL navy Gild... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -89.50
2XL navy Gil... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -129.50
3XL navy Gil... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -129.50

TOTAL -2,531.15

16239 03/11/2022 LOWE'S 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

958875 02/01/2022 15-oz Pro Sp... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -12.60
6FT Blow Mo... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -113.68
Moxie8=12 R... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -21.62
19-oz Lysol ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -33.75
2-CT 8.8oz F... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -13.47
12-oz Hunter ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -9.02
9-YD Gorilla ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -25.16
3-CU FT Pin... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -65.62
24in X 48in B... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -77.66
0.5-CU Ft All ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -38.20
Armor All Car... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -9.00
75-oz Dawn ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -8.58
CFI 128oz Ze... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -10.80
Spec 3.5-LB ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -8.10

927943 02/04/2022 BARRICADE... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -301.52
927272 02/10/2022 Brickwork in ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -9.49
926146 02/28/2022 1x18x8 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -66.81

1x2x8 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -26.52
box screws 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -9.48
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -10.91

TOTAL -871.99

16240 03/11/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2284... 03/01/2022 m# 9762324 ... 1-10-01-9840-641-0... -25.98
2284... 03/02/2022 Item# 58443... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -49.48

TOTAL -75.46

16241 03/11/2022 Ready Mix USA, LLC concrete for ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9445... 02/28/2022 Yard of concr... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -782.51

TOTAL -782.51

16242 03/11/2022 Sanford Restauran... Refrigerator-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

87821 03/07/2022 Blue Air FSE ... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -3,640.00
Delivery Fee 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -150.00

TOTAL -3,790.00
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16243 03/11/2022 Smith Automotive... Repair work-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3785 03/10/2022 Repair Work ... 2-10-00-9800-606-0... -194.06
Repair Work ... 1-10-01-9820-641-0... -194.05
Repair Work ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -194.05
Repair Work ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -194.05

TOTAL -776.21

16244 03/11/2022 Spire 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3670... 03/02/2022 AFC Nat gas-... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -282.50
7859... 03/02/2022 AFC Nat gas ... 1-10-07-9800-609-0... -655.82

TOTAL -938.32

16245 03/11/2022 Storage Guardian Cloud Back... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Feb 2... 02/28/2022 Cloud Backu... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -538.00

TOTAL -538.00

16246 03/11/2022 STRIPES restripe drill ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

11936 03/03/2022 restripe drill fi... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -2,894.00

TOTAL -2,894.00

16247 03/11/2022 Tractor Supply Reese 6IN re... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

415542 02/03/2022 Reese 6IN re... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -27.99

TOTAL -27.99

16248 03/11/2022 Trussville Gas & ... Acct#113611... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1136... 03/03/2022 WST Gas & ... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -311.14

TOTAL -311.14

16249 03/11/2022 TuscaBlue 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

166229 02/02/2022 RED 8MM C... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -228.00
BLACK 8MM ... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -228.00
BLUE 8MM ... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -114.00
Setup 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -45.00
shipping 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -35.00

166854 03/08/2022 18 x 24 corro... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -54.00

TOTAL -704.00

16250 03/11/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 03/09/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -58.03
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16251 03/11/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 03/05/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,669.99
Weekly shipp... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -50.43

TOTAL -1,720.42

16252 03/11/2022 WEX Bank Acct#0496-0... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

7891... 02/25/2022 Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9805-611-0... -4,113.99
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9800-611-0... -860.79
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -636.91
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9810-611-0... -546.58
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9825-611-0... -86.42
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9835-611-0... -385.82
Fuel purchas... 1-10-06-9800-611-0... -580.24
Fuel purchas... 1-10-07-9800-611-0... -444.07
Fuel purchas... 1-10-01-9811-611-0... -275.83
Fuel purchas... 2-10-00-9800-611-0... -221.99

TOTAL -8,152.64

16253 03/18/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

84814 01/06/2022 HMT @ Doth... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -3,010.25
85253 02/01/2022 Fire Chief's H... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -119.00
85324 02/07/2022 2 new Job Sh... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -117.00
85410 02/14/2022 RTC#83032-... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -313.00
85443 02/15/2022 RTC#83036-... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -172.00
85493 02/18/2022 RTC#83036 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -283.90
85519 02/21/2022 HMT @ AFC ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,405.20
85536 02/22/2022 RTC#83043 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -485.00
85559 02/23/2022 HMT @ Saral... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -4,367.80
85731 03/04/2022 RTC#83043 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -50.52
85836 03/10/2022 Hat & sweats... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -36.40
85866 03/11/2022 Rope I/II @ ... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -2,304.00

shipping-Rop... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -105.00
85964 03/14/2022 Fire Officer I ... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -693.00

shipping-Fire ... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -140.00
85965 03/14/2022 Fire Officer I ... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -385.00

shipping-Fire ... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -101.00
85968 03/14/2022 Fire Officer I ... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -385.00

shipping-Fire ... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -101.00
85969 03/14/2022 FO I (10) @ ... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -770.00

shipping-FO I... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -101.00
85960 03/14/2022 RTC#83043-... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -337.00
85984 03/15/2022 Tumblers,Toil... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -64.40
85977 03/15/2022 ETC#83062 ... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -212.00
85972 03/15/2022 RTC#83036-... 1-10-00-9800-231-0... -121.50

TOTAL -16,179.97

16255 03/18/2022 Aramark Food and... APSLA Meet... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

5001... 03/09/2022 APSLA Meeti... 1-10-01-9800-641-... -144.10

TOTAL -144.10

16256 03/18/2022 AT&T MOBILITY* Acct#287248... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 03/03/2022 Cell/tablet sv... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -226.49

TOTAL -226.49
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16257 03/18/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

515295 03/11/2022 Bottle of Tap ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -88.85
515455 03/15/2022 Oxygen bottl... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -48.96

TOTAL -137.81

16258 03/18/2022 Bryan Bossard Refund-B B... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-R... 03/11/2022 Refund-B Bo... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -240.00

TOTAL -240.00

16259 03/18/2022 Buffalo Rock Com... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915806 03/10/2022 water 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -20.61
915813 03/17/2022 Coffee 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -340.47

TOTAL -361.08

16260 03/18/2022 Central Paper Co... Housekeepi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

270694 03/15/2022 cases toilet ti... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -160.00
cases roll tow... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -89.20
cases multi f... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -99.30
nabc7116 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -100.00
can liners sl3... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -106.00
can linerssl3... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -152.00
air freshener... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -180.00
foaming hand... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -192.00

TOTAL -1,078.50

16261 03/18/2022 Charter Communi... Acct#8781 1... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0155... 03/09/2022 WST internet... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -137.97

TOTAL -137.97

16262 03/18/2022 Clear Winds Tech... Monthly Ser... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

39998 03/14/2022 Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -650.00

TOTAL -650.00

16263 03/18/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6197... 03/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6196... 03/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6196... 03/11/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00

TOTAL -900.00

16264 03/18/2022 CTE Outdoor Power Gas Tank fo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

238664 03/08/2022 Gas Tank for ... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -83.00

TOTAL -83.00
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16265 03/18/2022 FIRE PROTECTIO... Books for u... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

206559 03/08/2022 Fire and Eme... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,816.00
Essentials of ... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,208.00
Pumping and... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -5,340.00
Aircraft Resc... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -2,916.00

TOTAL -14,280.00

16266 03/18/2022 JJ KELLER & ASS... ERGs & Nio... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9106... 03/07/2022 Niosh Pocket... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -3,758.00
2020 ERG 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -339.00
Shipping 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -276.46

TOTAL -4,373.46

16267 03/18/2022 JLS SALES INC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

366828 03/15/2022 14" concrete ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -90.00
2" core bit 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -187.62

366847 03/16/2022 Box of dust ... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -25.00

TOTAL -302.62

16268 03/18/2022 Lonnie Branson Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

reimb... 03/14/2022 Reimburse fo... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -14.35

TOTAL -14.35

16269 03/18/2022 Michael Schell 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Refun... 03/10/2022 Refund-M Sc... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -570.00
Refun... 03/10/2022 Refund-M Sc... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -570.00

TOTAL -1,140.00

16270 03/18/2022 NAFECO Service and ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1132... 03/07/2022 Service and r... 1-10-01-9800-606-0... -449.00

TOTAL -449.00

16271 03/18/2022 Napa Auto Parts 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

999122 03/15/2022 Oil can 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -5.39
999464 03/17/2022 Belt 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -14.99

TOTAL -20.38

16272 03/18/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2325... 03/07/2022 Item# 10201... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -226.94
Item# 69621... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -46.64

2322... 03/09/2022 Item #59848... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -284.50
Item #68374... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -8.67
Item #82483... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -15.60
Item #59848... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -284.50

TOTAL -866.85
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16273 03/18/2022 Plagix LLC dba Un... Plagiarism c... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN112... 03/11/2022 Plagiarism ch... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -2,400.00

TOTAL -2,400.00

16274 03/18/2022 Premier Service C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

58963 03/17/2022 run 2nd powe... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -1,080.00
58965 03/17/2022 run power an... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -1,200.00
58964 03/17/2022 install 1 120/... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -4,850.00

run power to ... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -4,310.00

TOTAL -11,440.00

16275 03/18/2022 Scantron 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1503... 03/04/2022 Hardware su... 1-10-01-9825-639-0... -1,180.00
3166... 03/09/2022 RPSUT-L4, P... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -10,300.00

RPSUT-L4-S... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -9,169.80
ParScore/Te... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -2,025.00
ParSuite Inst... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -1,500.00
Shipping 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -30.00

TOTAL -24,204.80

16276 03/18/2022 TOOL-SMITH COM... Material Roll... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1090... 03/07/2022 Material Roll... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -358.00

TOTAL -358.00

16277 03/18/2022 Tuskaloosa Lawn ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

187165 03/11/2022 stihl trimmers... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -899.98
edgers fc91 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -645.98

187471 03/15/2022 annual service 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -373.99
mower blades 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -143.94
misc supplies 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -50.00

TOTAL -2,113.89

16278 03/18/2022 ULINE 12x12x4 Shi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1459... 03/07/2022 12x12x4 Ship... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -90.00
Shipping 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -46.50

TOTAL -136.50

16279 03/18/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 03/16/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -58.03

16280 03/18/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 03/12/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,055.50

TOTAL -1,055.50
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16281 03/18/2022 VERIZON WIRELE... Acct#323538... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9900... 03/01/2022 WST mifis 3/... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -80.02
AFC data card 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -40.01
Regional dat... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -40.01

TOTAL -160.04

16282 03/18/2022 William C. Fergus... Reimburse f... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Reim... 02/09/2022 Reimburse fo... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -256.55

TOTAL -256.55

16283 03/18/2022 XEROX WST copier-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0157... 03/04/2022 WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -309.79
WST copier-... 2-10-00-9800-619-0... -3.36

TOTAL -313.15

16284 03/21/2022 Andrew Edwards Contract-Str... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Str C... 03/20/2022 Contract-Stru... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

16285 03/21/2022 Doug Cooper Contract-Str... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Str C... 03/20/2022 Contract-Stru... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -3,080.00

TOTAL -3,080.00

16286 03/23/2022 Hyatt Regency Bh... Fire Chief's ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2895... 02/18/2022 Fire Chief's C... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -61,205.54

TOTAL -61,205.54

16287 03/23/2022 Veal Convention S... FCC 2022-E... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2157... 02/10/2022 24x36" signs ... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -196.00
FCC 2022-Ex... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -6,512.23

TOTAL -6,708.23

16288 03/23/2022 ADS Security, LLC Acct#915091... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1625... 03/15/2022 Security moni... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -135.00

TOTAL -135.00

16289 03/23/2022 AL POWER CO **** 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0476... 03/15/2022 Bldg B power... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -2,072.87
2741... 03/15/2022 Main Bldg po... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -4,016.25
1961... 03/15/2022 Maint Bldg p... 1-10-07-9800-608-0... -63.85

TOTAL -6,152.97
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16290 03/23/2022 ALABAMA ASSOC ... 2022 Fire Ch... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

FCC ... 03/23/2022 2022 Fire Chi... 1-10-01-9800-641-E... -25,950.84

TOTAL -25,950.84

16291 03/23/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

85989 03/15/2022 Instructor II@... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -1,409.25
shipping-Instr... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -170.00

85990 03/15/2022 Instr II & Offi... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -2,418.00
shipping-Instr... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -292.00

85993 03/15/2022 Instr II @ Elli... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -1,879.00
shipping-Instr... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -260.00

85994 03/15/2022 Instr II @Hilo... 1-10-01-9820-644-0... -1,879.00
shipping-Instr... 1-10-01-9820-603-0... -260.00

86031 03/18/2022 2 Polos per A... 1-10-01-9805-644-0... -78.32

TOTAL -8,645.57

16292 03/23/2022 AT&T Mobility-Firs... Acct#287294... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2872... 03/11/2022 Monthly Servi... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -247.38
Data service ... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -410.61
Mifi svc-Dwa... 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -9.57
Mifi svc-EMS... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -9.57
Mifi svc-Skip 1-10-01-9805-639-0... -9.57

TOTAL -686.70

16293 03/23/2022 Buffalo Rock Com... Gatorade 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915817 03/22/2022 Gatorade 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -798.00

TOTAL -798.00

16294 03/23/2022 CITY OF TUSCAL... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9391... 02/28/2022 Meter#52695... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -28.41
9391... 03/03/2022 Meter#60812... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -30.78
9391... 03/03/2022 Meter#82126... 1-10-07-9800-610-0... -443.20

TOTAL -502.39

16295 03/23/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6206... 03/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6206... 03/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6206... 03/18/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6206... 03/18/2022 Instructor lod... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -240.00
6210... 03/21/2022 Instructor lod... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -420.00

TOTAL -1,560.00
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16296 03/23/2022 CPAT Distribution,... CPAT equip... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4019 03/28/2022 Mannequin 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,600.00
Weighted Ve... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,900.00
Weighted Ve... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,900.00
Weighted Ve... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,940.00
Shoulder Wei... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,200.00
Shipping & H... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -326.72

TOTAL -8,866.72

16297 03/23/2022 Global HR Resear... Employee Dr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1324... 02/28/2022 #36952822 A... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36952688 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#37031001 J... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36952676 K... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#37381917 M... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00
#36952710 S... 1-10-06-9800-639-0... -26.00

TOTAL -156.00

16298 03/23/2022 JONES AND BART... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

464874 03/04/2022 eBook Hazar... 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -909.19
466499 03/09/2022 Books 1-12-12-9800-660-0... -13,646.68

TOTAL -14,555.87

16299 03/23/2022 Knox Pest Control Acct#104930... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2276... 03/14/2022 Pest control ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -82.00

TOTAL -82.00

16300 03/23/2022 MAC UNIFORM & ... Elbeco rain ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

387375 03/16/2022 Elbeco rain c... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -1,485.00

TOTAL -1,485.00

16301 03/23/2022 Nicholas Davis Tuition reim... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

UWA ... 03/23/2022 Tuition reimb... 1-10-06-9800-622-0... -1,055.00

TOTAL -1,055.00

16302 03/23/2022 OFFICE DEPOT 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2342... 03/14/2022 Dymo Digital ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -115.09
2342... 03/14/2022 At-A-Glance ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -18.39

HP 64XL Bla... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -71.22
HP 64 Tri-Col... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -42.32
Sharp Printin... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -67.82

2324... 03/17/2022 Office Depot ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -55.41
2324... 03/17/2022 Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -175.85

Pendaflex St... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -91.66
Post-it Super ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -107.89
Post-it Super ... 1-10-01-9811-641-0... -107.89
Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -40.92

2341... 03/18/2022 Item #12884... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -5.30
Item #67361... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -13.44
Item #68374... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -8.67
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Item #82518... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -3.17
Item #33288... 1-10-01-9825-641-0... -75.48

TOTAL -1,000.52

16303 03/23/2022 TOOL-SMITH COM... Battery for t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1091... 03/16/2022 Battery for th... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -125.00

TOTAL -125.00

16304 03/23/2022 TRUCK SUPPLY A... Trailer coupl... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

15445 02/10/2022 Trailer couple... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -69.99

TOTAL -69.99

16305 03/23/2022 U.S. Bank Equipm... Acct#175762... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4674... 03/11/2022 Bookstore co... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -1,958.32
Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -397.94

TOTAL -2,356.26

16306 03/23/2022 ULINE Supplies-Bo... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1463... 03/15/2022 Uline Gold S... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -63.00
Merchandise ... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -85.00
Price Tag Fa... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -39.00
11 1/4 x 8 3/4... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -50.00
11 1/4 x 8 3/4... 1-12-12-9800-641-0... -39.00
Shipping 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -79.91

TOTAL -355.91

16307 03/23/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 03/23/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -58.03

16308 03/23/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 03/19/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -1,646.35

TOTAL -1,646.35

16309 03/23/2022 UNIVERSITY PRIN... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

R8133 02/07/2022 Set of busine... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -35.00
008563 02/10/2022 sets of 250 b... 1-10-01-9870-641-0... -90.00

TOTAL -125.00

16310 03/23/2022 WM Corporate Ser... Acct#9-7506... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0107... 03/16/2022 WST Garbag... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -95.65

TOTAL -95.65
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16311 03/23/2022 Xerox Business S... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN162... 03/14/2022 Registration ... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -239.54
IN162... 03/15/2022 Upstairs copi... 1-10-04-9820-613-0... -480.90

TOTAL -720.44

16312 03/31/2022 Diamond Golf Car... 2022 E-Z-Go... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3860 04/01/2022 2022 E-Z-Go ... 1-10-01-9800-710-0... -18,747.50

TOTAL -18,747.50

16313 04/01/2022 McCool Contracto... Grade, pour,... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

426 03/31/2022 Grade, pour, ... 6-10-00-9800-627-I-... -24,900.00

TOTAL -24,900.00

16314 04/01/2022 Advanced Mower, ... Billy Goat H... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

218192 03/25/2022 Billy Goat Hu... 1-10-07-9800-710-0... -10,880.00

TOTAL -10,880.00

16315 04/01/2022 Airgas USA, LLC Nitr-1 cyl-M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9123... 03/18/2022 Nitr-1 cyl-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -71.10

TOTAL -71.10

16316 04/01/2022 AL POWER CO **** Acct#10597-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 03/24/2022 WST power 2... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -447.29

TOTAL -447.29

16317 04/01/2022 Anniston RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Fire I... 02/11/2022 RTC#83035 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,071.00
PF&L... 02/16/2022 RTC#83035 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -768.00
Wilde... 02/25/2022 RTC#83035 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,155.00

TOTAL -2,994.00

16318 04/01/2022 AT&T (7) Acct#A8002... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 03/18/2022 AFC 800 Lin... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -7.26

TOTAL -7.26

16319 04/01/2022 BoardmanCarrPet... Professional... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2677... 03/23/2022 Professional ... 1-10-06-9800-624-0... -5,436.90

TOTAL -5,436.90
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16320 04/01/2022 Brindlee Mountain... Tanker repairs 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0001... 03/28/2022 Tanker repairs 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -2,279.71

TOTAL -2,279.71

16321 04/01/2022 Buffalo Rock Com... Water bottles 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

915831 03/29/2022 Water bottles 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -27.48

TOTAL -27.48

16322 04/01/2022 Clear Winds Tech... support hours 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

40416 03/29/2022 support hours 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -125.00

TOTAL -125.00

16323 04/01/2022 Columbus Monum... 4 x 8 Memor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2201 03/03/2022 4 x 8 Memori... 6-10-00-9800-486-0... -245.00
Shipping Costs 6-10-00-9800-486-0... -40.00

TOTAL -285.00

16324 04/01/2022 Comfort Suites 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

6215... 03/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6215... 03/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00
6216... 03/25/2022 Recruit lodgi... 1-10-01-9800-639-F... -300.00

TOTAL -900.00

16325 04/01/2022 DELL MARKETING... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1057... 03/25/2022 Optiplex 509... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -2,271.20
1057... 03/31/2022 Dell Addition... 1-10-04-9820-641-0... -47.22

TOTAL -2,318.42

16326 04/01/2022 Direct TV Acct#069350... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0693... 03/24/2022 Direct TV Mo... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -188.99

TOTAL -188.99

16327 04/01/2022 Dustin Sheppard, ... Medical Dir ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Mar 2... 03/31/2022 Medical Dir S... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,250.00

TOTAL -2,250.00

16328 04/01/2022 Express Oil Change 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0012... 04/01/2022 Service-2011... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -74.49
0012... 04/01/2022 Service-2008... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -130.99

TOTAL -205.48
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16329 04/01/2022 Ferguson Enterpri... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3077... 03/21/2022 Box of 25 sa... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -140.02
3109... 03/29/2022 ' I " sch 40 st... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -1,381.60

TOTAL -1,521.62

16330 04/01/2022 Glidden Paint Paint for kitc... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

8215... 03/25/2022 gallons spee... 1-10-07-9800-606-0... -131.76

TOTAL -131.76

16331 04/01/2022 GROUND FLOOR rolls pine str... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

43718 03/25/2022 rolls pine straw 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -800.00

TOTAL -800.00

16332 04/01/2022 MAC UNIFORM & ... Leadership ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

387628 03/22/2022 Leadership P... 1-12-12-9800-660-1... -671.20

TOTAL -671.20

16333 04/01/2022 McGriff Tire Co. 2 Tires-2000 ... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4870... 03/29/2022 2 Tires-2000 ... 1-10-01-9805-606-0... -757.48

TOTAL -757.48

16334 04/01/2022 Muscle Shoals RTC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Airpor... 02/25/2022 RTC#83042 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -2,025.08
FAO:... 02/27/2022 RTC#83042 ... 1-10-01-9800-677-0... -1,203.86

TOTAL -3,228.94

16335 04/01/2022 Nasco Education ... Pig Trachea(... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

239104 03/10/2022 Pig Trachea (... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -196.75

TOTAL -196.75

16336 04/01/2022 OFFICE DEPOT Items for NI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

2357... 03/25/2022 Just Basics 3... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -75.00
Office Depot ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -65.25

TOTAL -140.25

16337 04/01/2022 POWER & RUBBE... Hoses and c... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

3374... 03/23/2022 Hoses and c... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -239.41

TOTAL -239.41
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16338 04/01/2022 Sun South Gator-front t... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4215... 03/29/2022 Front Tire for ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -496.66
Service for J... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -237.94
Mirror for the ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -145.13

TOTAL -879.73

16339 04/01/2022 ThreatAdvice by N... Monthly VOI... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

400983 04/01/2022 Monthly VOI... 1-10-04-9820-604-0... -707.65

TOTAL -707.65

16340 04/01/2022 ThreeSixtyEight Cr... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

4410 03/31/2022 AFG Platfor... 2-10-00-9800-639-0... -13,923.62
4418 04/01/2022 website main... 1-10-04-9820-639-... -1,800.00

TOTAL -15,723.62

16341 04/01/2022 TSC Service & Su... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

22-32... 03/29/2022 Hose for the ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -106.85
22-32... 03/29/2022 Valve for the ... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -32.00

TOTAL -138.85

16342 04/01/2022 Unifirst Corporation Weekly floor... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

107 1... 03/30/2022 Weekly floor ... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -58.03

TOTAL -58.03

16343 04/01/2022 UNITED PARCEL ... Weekly ship... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0000... 03/26/2022 Weekly shipp... 1-12-12-9800-603-0... -2,325.57

TOTAL -2,325.57

16344 04/01/2022 William W. Ward Svcs for EM... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Mar 2... 03/31/2022 Svcs for EMS... 1-10-01-9810-639-0... -2,000.00

TOTAL -2,000.00

16345 04/01/2022 Xerox Business S... Acct#AF33:5... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN164... 03/28/2022 Acct#AF33:5... 1-12-12-9800-619-0... -2,589.42

TOTAL -2,589.42

16346 04/08/2022 Birmingham Bagpi... Bagpiper for... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0408... 04/08/2022 Bagpiper for ... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -400.00

TOTAL -400.00
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16347 04/08/2022 Airgas USA, LLC 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9987... 03/31/2022 Cylinder rent... 1-10-01-9810-641-0... -39.06
Cyl rent-MBT... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -78.14

9987... 03/31/2022 Cyl rental-MB... 1-10-01-9805-641-0... -333.77

TOTAL -450.97

16348 04/08/2022 AL POWER CO **** Acct#10597-... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1059... 03/29/2022 WST outdoor... 2-10-00-9800-608-0... -39.89

TOTAL -39.89

16349 04/08/2022 Alabama Associati... Full Page M... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

9960 03/15/2022 Full Page Ma... 1-10-01-9800-667-0... -488.00

TOTAL -488.00

16350 04/08/2022 ALABAMA FIRE C... In-House Sh... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

86214 04/04/2022 In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9800-603-0... -18.01
In-House Shi... 1-10-01-9825-603-0... -2,000.36
In-House Shi... 1-10-06-9800-603-0... -10.70

TOTAL -2,029.07

16351 04/08/2022 Alabama National ... VOID: Refun... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

TOTAL 0.00

16352 04/08/2022 Amazon Web Serv... Acct#380476... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

1001... 04/03/2022 Website and ... 1-10-04-9820-639-0... -803.45

TOTAL -803.45

16353 04/08/2022 American Testing/I... Annual elev... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

IN226... 03/25/2022 Elevator insp... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -100.00
Elevator insp... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -100.00

TOTAL -200.00

16354 04/08/2022 Argus Group Holdi... Replacemen... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0803... 04/04/2022 GX-3R LEL/0... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -1,482.12
GAS H2S 25 ... 2-10-00-9800-641-0... -740.00

TOTAL -2,222.12

16355 04/08/2022 Athena Haus Contract-Ca... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Canin... 03/20/2022 Contract-Can... 1-10-01-9800-639-0... -924.00

TOTAL -924.00
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16356 04/08/2022 ATLAS WELDING ... Cyl rental-St... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

517048 03/31/2022 Cyl rental-Str... 1-10-01-9800-641-0... -20.49

TOTAL -20.49

16357 04/08/2022 AWARD COMPAN... Name plate/... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

45010 03/31/2022 2x8 name plate 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.00
name plate h... 1-10-06-9800-641-0... -6.00

TOTAL -12.00

16358 04/08/2022 BAGBY ELEVATO... Elevator mai... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

SCH... 04/01/2022 Elevator mai... 1-10-01-9835-639-0... -309.60

TOTAL -309.60

16359 04/08/2022 Barbara Michael Refund-B Mi... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

Ref-F... 04/01/2022 Refund-B Mic... 1-10-00-9800-432-... -480.00

TOTAL -480.00

16360 04/08/2022 BATTERIES PLUS AED batteries 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

P497... 03/16/2022 2 pk 123 durr... 1-10-07-9800-641-0... -33.50

TOTAL -33.50

16361 04/08/2022 Brindlee Mountain... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

0001... 03/01/2022 Quint PMI Re... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -3,961.81
0001... 03/01/2022 Sutphen Pum... 1-10-01-9835-606-0... -62.50

TOTAL -4,024.31

16362 04/08/2022 Cain Steel and Su... 1-10-00-0000-101-0...

513127 03/23/2022 4' X 5'  1/4" pl... 1-10-01-9835-641-0... -256.03